PartS Cata|Og Issued: Apr 6, 2022

MyOn®
United States
Junior (FXMYONJR, GRMYONJR)

Adult (MYONADLT, MYONTS, HDPG)
Ultralightweight Folding Wheelchair

>

Yes, you can.




Parts Catalog Usage Guide

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. This catalog contains
service parts for Form No. 11-013. If you have any questions regarding this catalog, please contact one
of our Customer Service Representatives.

For Customer Service Support Call:
1-800-333-6900
For Faxed In Orders Call:
1-800-678-4682 or

1-440-366-0709

For Technical Service Call:
1-800-832-4707

Literature Can Be Found at:

www.invacare.com or

1-800-828-6272

SYMBOL DEFINITION

Throughout this catalog you will notice letters to draw your attention to specific footnotes which are located at the
bottom of the page or below specified charts.

Examples:
AB,Cetc. = Special Comments
NOTE: General information pertaining to that specific page
NLA No Longer Available

HARDWARE MEASUREMENTS

The measurements for the hardware will be listed as follows:
Screws, Bolts Diameter X Thread Count/Pitch X Length
Washers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Thickness
Spacers Inside Diameter X Outside Diameter X Length

For your convenience, we have supplied an area for you to list your Invacare Representatives.

Name Phone Numbers

© 2022 Invacare Corporation. All rights reserved. Republication, duplication or modification in whole or in part is prohibited without prior written permission
from Invacare. Trademarks are identified by ™ and ®. All trademarks are owned by or licensed to Invacare Corporation or its subsidiaries unless otherwise
noted.

1

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
ACCESSONES = ACIYIIC TIAYS wiiiiieeiiiiiiitiiiii et e e e e e eet e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e s e e tab b e e e e eaeeseesnnenranenees 129
Accessories - Anti-Tippers (A1580, ALS580P) ....ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiiei e e e er e e e e e e enes 132
Accessories - Anti-Tippers, Long (For Model MYONADLT 19 and 20" FSTF) ....cccccvvveeveeennn. 135
Accessories - Crutch/Cane Carrier (A1569) .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeia e a e e 137
Accessories - Headrest and Backbrace ............cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 138
Accessories - JUNIOr SPOKE PrOtECLOIS ........uuvuiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e e s sssieaee e e e e e e s s ssenneereeeaeeesennanns 140
Accessories - One Arm Drive (DUHARU, DUHARP) .....ooiiiiiiiiiete e 141
ACCESSOrIES - POSItIONING SIFAPS .oiiiiiieiiiiiieie ettt e e e e e e e bb e e e e e e e e e s nneeees 143
ACCESSOrIES - PUSN HANGIES ...t 144
ACCESSOries - SaDIlIZEr Kit ........cviiiiiiei e 147
Accessories - Standard SPOKE ProtECIOIS .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt 148
Accessories - Stroller Handle (STRHNDL) ...t 149
Arms - Cantilever - Clamp On - Desk Length (AT55D), Full Length (AT55F) .....ccccoccvvveeenninn, 26
Arms - Conventional Adjustable Height - Desk Length (CAD), Full Length (CAF) .....ccccvveeee... 30
Arms - Conventional Fixed Height - Desk Length (CNAD), Full Length (CNAF) ......c.cocoeeenes 34
ArmS - Side GUATIS - RIGQIA ....oeeiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e neeaeees 54
Arms - Side Guards, Clothing Guards, and Mud Guards .........ccccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiineeeee e 51
Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport Brackets ........ccccccceeeeviiviciiiieeeiee e cccieeeeeeenn 38
Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport BraCketS ..........ccccccoviiiieiiiiiiie e 40
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF) ..o 45
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Heavy Duty - Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF) ................... 48

2

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior and Active (TAHD, TAHJ) ......ccociiiiiiiiieee e 42
Back Canes - Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - 8 Degree Bend) ........cccccveeeveeeeiviiviiiiieeeeeeeen 69
Back Canes - Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - Straight) .........cccccovviiiiiniiieenieee e 66
Back Canes - Adjustable Height w/ Push Handles (ABHPH) ..., 62
Back Canes - Adjustable Height w/o Push Handles (ABH) .......ccccccccoiiiiiiiiiieice e, 64
Back Canes - Fixed Height w/ Push Handles (FBH - FBHF) ......ccccccveeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 58
Back Canes - Fixed Height w/ Push Handles, HD (FBH - FBHF) ........cccccciiiiiiiiiniiiicciiee, 60
Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mounting Hardware ...........ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeinnniinie, 103
Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth (ADIDPTH) ......cccoiiiiiiiee e 13
Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth, Heavy Duty (HDPG ADJDPTH) .....cccccceevinns 18
Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH) .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiieieeiieee e 11
Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth, Heavy Duty (HDPG FXDDPTH) ......ccccciiiiieeieeinnnn. 16
Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Seat Depth ........cccuviiiiiiii e 24
Crossbrace - Conventional Growable Seat Depth ..o 21
Footplate Assembly - 80 DEQree SUPPOITS ...cooiiviiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiee et e s sebaee e 97
Footplate Assembly - Adult Heavy Duty (FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT) ....cccccceiiiine. 95
Footplate Assembly - Adult Standard (FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT) ....cccccceeeeeeiiiinnns 92
Footplate Assembly - Junior Elevating Leg Rests (ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO) ..........ccccvvveeeeeenn. 101
Footplate Assembly and Lift Off Pivot Hanger, 90 Degree (90STRLIFT) ....ccoovviiiiiiieiiiiiiieene 99
Frame Finishes and ToUCh-Up PaiNt ..........oooiiiiiii e 6
Frame WIth HBIAWEAIE .......ccueiiiiiieiee et 7

Form No. 11-013 ]
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



TABLE of CONTENTS

Description leﬁlgbeer
Front RIGQINGS = ACCESSOIIES ...uuuuiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiiteeeee e e e e st e sittraaeeeeeeessssstbebreeeaaaeessassstrranereaasesaains 91
Front Riggings - Adult Elevating Legrest Calf Pads (ELRSS) ......cccccceeeviiiiiiiiiiireee e, 85
Front Riggings - Adult Elevating Legrest Hanger Assembly (ELRSS) .....cccccooeeeeviiiiiiiiiiennnnenn, 84
Front Riggings - Junior 80 Degree SWing Hangers ........ccuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 87
Front Riggings - Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers and Calf Pad (ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO) .... 89
Front Riggings - Swing Out Hangers - 70, 80, and 90 DEeQree .......cccocccvvvveeeiiiiciiiineeeeeeeeesnenns 82
Transport (TRBKTS) BraCKetS ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 56
Upholstery - Back Brace and HardWare ...........occcueiiiiiiiioiiiiiiieeee e 71
Upholstery - Back COVErS, TENSIONEIS ....cccuuviiiieieeeiiiiiiiiteeeeeeeeessssintaaeeeeeeessssssssrnsseeeeasesssnansnes 74
Upholstery - Seat - Junior (Fixed and Adjustable) .........ccccccveiiiiiiicie e 80
Upholstery - Seat - Standard (FXDDPTH, ADIDPTH) .....coioiiiiiiiiiiee e 78
Wheel Locks - Hill Holder ASSembly (AL1598) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei it 127
Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock (WLPULL), Pull to Lock Extended (WLPULLX) .......ccccoccvvveeeennnnns 123
Wheel Locks - Push to Lock (WLPUSH), Push to Lock Extended (WLPUSHX) .......cccccccveeee.. 125
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates - 20 INCh Frame ... 113
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1573 - All WheelS) ..., 106
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Composite Wheels) ........cccccoevciivvereeeennnn. 108
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Spoked Wheels) .....cccccccvvvviiiiviienieeennnnnns 110
Wheels - Rear - Axle Plates w/ Hardware (Permanent Axle - All Wheels) .........cccoocveeiniinenen. 112
Wheels - Rear - Composite, Spoked, Sun Fusion, and SPINergy ..........ccccceeieeernniiiiiiieieeeenn 116
Wheels - Rear - Handrims and Mounting Hardware ...........ccccccveeeiiiiiiiiiiieccce e 120

Form No. 11-013 ]
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



TABLE of CONTENTS

] Page
Description Number
Wheels - Rear - Natural Fit Handrims and HardWare ............cceeoviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeieeee e 122

5

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Frame Finishes and Touch-Up Paint

Color

Numbers Color Touch-Up Paint (.6 0z.)
24P Wet Black 1031450-NLA
30P Sunny Yellow 1074167-NLA
60P Silver Metallic 1101318-NLA
61P Electric Red 1046321-NLA
62P Electric Blue 1046320-NLA
71P Silver Vein N/A
104P Electric Teal 1101316-NLA
105P Midnight Blue 1101326-NLA
115P Black Prism 1133371-NLA
119P Bubblegum Pink 1133375-NLA
120P Grape Madness 1133376-NLA
121P Lollypop Blue 1133377-NLA
122P Cosmic Blue 1133378-NLA
123P Celestial Purple 1133379-NLA
125P Emerald Green 1133381-NLA
127P Grasshopper Green 1133383-NLA

Form No. 11-013

6

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Frame with Hardware

Frames, Back Canes
and Forks Shown for
Reference Only

— 0
Y7 A

TRBKTS

Hardware

S S S — |

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Frame with Hardware

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

1

N O MW

© 0000 ~NOO O1TWN

PR R R R R
o0 h WNRERO

1172219

1172246

1172248

1172217

See Chart
See Chart
See Chart

Kit, H-Block Hardware

NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm)
H-Block, Front - Left

H-Block, Front - Right

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

Kit, H-Block Hardware, Junior

Locator, Seat

NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm)
NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

Kit, H-Block Hardware, Junior (12 - 15" W)
Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm)

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

H-Block, Front - Right

H-Block, Front - Left

Kit, TRBKTS Mounting Hardware

H-Block, Front - Right

H-Block, Front - Left

Bracket, Tie Down, Front

Plate, Tie Down, Rear

nla - Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (M6 x 1 x 50mm)
Screw, Hex Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 60)

Screw, Hex Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 50)

NLA - Spacer

NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm)
Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32")

Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Standard

Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Heavy Duty
Frame Assembly w/ Hardware - TRRO/TRBKTS

1 1

NNNMNNBAENNMNRPPRPPPEPNMNNMEPENNMNMENREPRRERDN

PR RRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRRERPR
'—\
)

N

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 3, 4, and 5.
B - Kit includes items 3, 5, and 6.

C - Kitincludes items 8 - 16.

Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Standard

Assembly

Frame Style

Seat Depth

Part Number

Hardware Part No.

MYONADLT
MYONTO
MYONTS

15"

8881172238

1172219

MYONADLT
MYONTO
MYONTS

16 - 18"

8881172244

1172219

MYONADLT
MYONTO
MYONTS

19 - 20"

8881172239

1172219

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Frame with Hardware

\Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

Frame Assembly w/ Hardware, Heavy Duty

Frame Style Seat Depth Part Number Hardware Part No.
MYONAC - HDPG 15 - 16" 8881172241 1172219
MYONAC - HDPG 17 - 18" 8881172242 1172219
MYONAC - HDPG 19 - 20" 8881172243 1172219

Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

9
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Frame with Hardware
Frame Assembly w/ Hardware - TRRO/TRBKTS

Frame Style Seat Depth Part Number Hardware Part No.
MJ\(()O’\IQ-?CIST 15" 8881172238 1172216
M,\;eg,ﬁ‘-?gr 16 - 18" 8881172244 1172216
MJ\?SI@E(ST 19 - 20" 8881172239 1172216
M,\;?gﬁ?g 15" 8881172238 1172217
M,\;(Y)gﬁ-?lsj 16 - 18" 8881172244 1172217
M,\\,(lsgﬁ-?lsj 19 - 20" 8881172239 1172217

Specify Frame Color when ordering, see "Frame Finishes" Category for Color choices.

10
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

Frame and Crossbar
Shown For Reference
Only

Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH)

Crossbar Shown
For Reference

11
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
3 B 1173765 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
4 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 2
5 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 4
6 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
7 C 1173771 NLA - Kit, Crossbrace Bolt w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
8 Washer, Plastic 1 2
9 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Washer (M8 x 16mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
12 D 1173779-NLA | NLA - Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) (Pair) 1 1
13 NLA - Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (15 - 17" W) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 D 1173767-NLA | NLA - Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) (Pair) 1 1
13 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18 - 20" W) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
NOTE: A -Includes items 3 - 19.
B - Includes items 4 - 6.
C - Includes items 8 - 11.
D - Includes items 13 - 15.
#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Fixed Depth
Seat Depth 15" Wide 16" Wide 17" Wide 18" Wide 19" Wide 20" Wide
15" Deep 1172249 1172250 1172251 1172252 1172253 1172254
16" Deep 1530032 1530033 1530034 1530035 1530036 1530037
17" Deep 1168733 1168734 1168735 1168736 1168737 1168738
18" Deep 1530038 1530052 1530053 1530054 1530055 1530056
19" Deep 1172255 1172256 1172257 1172258 1172259 1172260
20" Deep 1172261 1172262 1172263 1172264 1172265 1172266

Form No. 11-013

12

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH)

—_——

Frames Shown for
Reference Only

Crossbraces Shown
for Reference Only

| Frames Shown for

Klief(e;nce Only

13
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
2 B 1173766 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 2
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 C 1173775 Kit, Crossbrace Bolt w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 Insert, Crossbrace 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 55mm, 12.9) 1 2
9 Washer, Crosshrace 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
11 D 1173768 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) (Pair) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18-20" W) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Carton 1 1
NLA - Bag, Poly Zip-Lip (8-3/4" L x 6" W) 1 1
11 D 1173780 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) (Pair) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (15-17" W) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 E 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
16 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
17 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
18 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
19 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
20 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
21 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
22 Guide, Seat 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
24 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6

9.5mm)
25 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 14.

B

E

- Includes items 3 - 5.

C - Includes items 7 - 10.
D - Includes items 12 - 14.
- Includes items 16 - 25.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

14




Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH)

#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Adjustable Depth

Seat Width 15" W 16" W 17" W 18" W 19" W 20" W
16 - 18" D

(ADJDEPTH) | 1530032 1530033 1530034 1530035 1530036 1530037
(SDR1618)
18-20"D

(ADJDPTH) 1530038 1530032 1530053 1530054 1530055 1530056
(SDR1820)

15

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth, Heavy Duty
(HDPG FXDDPTH)

Frame Shown
For Reference
Only

Frame and Crossbrace Shown
For Reference

Crossbrace Shown Only

For Reference

Only

16
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Depth, Heavy Duty

(HDPG FXDDPTH)

Quantity Per
Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Myon 1 1
Active HD
3 B 1173766 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 2
4 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 1
5 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
6 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
7 C 1173768 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) (Pair) 1 2
8 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18-20" W) 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Carton 1 1
NLA - Bag, Poly Zip-Lip (8-3/4" L x 6" W) 1 1
7 C 1173769 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (22" W) 1 2
8 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (22" W) 1 2
9 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
7 C 1173770 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (24" W) 1 2
8 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (24" W) 1 2
9 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
11 D 1173773-NLA | NLA - Kit, Seat Rail Extensions, Myon (2") 1 1
12 NLA - Plug Button 1 4
13 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
14 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 4
9.5mm)
NOTE: A -Includes items 3 - 14.
B - Includes items 4 - 6.
C - Includes items 8 - 10.
D - Includes items 13 - 15.
#1 Crossbrace Assembly w/ Hardware - Fixed Depth HD
Seat Depth 20" W 22" W 24" W
16" 1488618 1488620 N/A
17" 1169097 1169098 N/A
18" 1488619 1488621 1488622
19" N/A 1169105 1169106
20" 1169112 1169113 1169114

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

17




Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth, Heavy Duty
(HDPG ADJDPTH)

Only

Frames Shown for

Reference

18
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth, Heavy Duty

(HDPG ADJDPTH)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly - Myon Junior 1 1
2 B 1173766 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle, Crossbar 1 2
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 C 1173774-NLA | NLA - Kit, Plug Buttons w/ Hardware 1 1
7 NLA - Plug Button 1 4
8 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 4

9.5mm)
9 D 1173768 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) (Pair) 1 1
10 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (18-20" W) 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Carton 1 1
NLA - Bag, Poly Zip-Lip (8-3/4" L x 6" W) 1 1
9 D 1173769 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (22" W) 1 1
10 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (22" W) 1 2
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
9 D 1173770 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (24" W) 1 1
10 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (24" W) 1 2
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 E 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
14 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
15 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
16 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
17 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
18 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
19 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
20 Guide, Seat 1 2
21 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
22 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6

9.5mm)
23 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 12.
B - Includes items 3 - 5.

C - Includes items 7 and 8.
D - Includes items 10 - 12.
- Includes items 14 - 23.

E

Form No. 11-013

19

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Crossbrace - Conventional Adjustable Depth, Heavy Duty
(HDPG ADJDPTH)

#1 Crossbrace Assembly - Adjustable Depth HD

Seat Depth 20" Wide 22" Wide 24" Wide
P (D20) (D22) (D24)
16 - 18" Deep
(SDR1618) 1488619 1488621 1488622
18 - 20" Deep
(SDR1820) N/A 1169113 1169114
20

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Crossbrace - Conventional Growable Seat Depth

Frame Shown for
Reference Only

Crossbrace Shown for
Reference Only

Frame Shown for
Reference Only

21

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Crossbrace - Conventional Growable Seat Depth

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly - Growable Conventional 1 1
Adjustable Seat Depth
2 B 1173765 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle 1 2
4 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 C 1173777 Kit, Crossbrace w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 Washer, Plastic 1 2
8 Bolt (M6 x 80mm) 1 2
9 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 4
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
11 D 1173776 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W) 1 1
12 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (12-15" W) 1 2
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
15 E 1172274 Kit, Seat Rail Extensions (16 - 18" D) 1 1
16 Extension, Seat Rail (2") 1 2
17 Extension, Seat Rail (1") 1 2
18 NLA - Plug Button 1 2
19 Cap, Extension, Seat Rail (1) 1 2
20 Rod, Upholstery (2") 1 2
21 Rod, Upholstery (1") 1 2
22 Guide, Seat 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
24 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 6
9.5mm)
25 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Seat Rail Extensions 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 14.
B - Includes items 3 - 5.
C - Includes items 7 - 10.
D - Includes items 12 - 14.
E - Includes items 16 - 25.
#1 Growable Conventional Adjustable Seat Depth
Seat Depth 8-11"W 12-15"W
8 - 10" Deep 1511958 N/A
10 - 12" Deep 1511959 N/A
11 - 13" Deep N/A 1512008
12 - 14" Deep 1513260 N/A
13 - 15" Deep N/A 1512009
22

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Crossbrace - Conventional Growable Seat Depth

23
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



|

Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Seat Depth

24
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Crossbrace - Conventional Fixed Seat Depth

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A See Chart #1 Crossbrace Assembly - Junior Fixed 1 1
2 B 1173765 Kit, Saddle Clamp w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Clamp, Saddle 1 2
4 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 4
5 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
6 C 1173776 Kit, Pivot Link w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W) 1 1
7 Link, Pivot, Crossbrace (12-15" W) 1 2
8 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
9 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
10 D 1173777 Kit, Crossbrace w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
11 Washer, Plastic 1 2
12 Bolt (M6 x 80mm) 1 2
13 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 4
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 E 1173774-NLA | NLA - Kit, Plug Buttons w/ Hardware 1 1
16 NLA - Plug Button 1 4
17 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M3.5 x .6 x 1 4
9.5mm)

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 17.
B - Includes items 3 - 5.
C - Includes items 7 - 9.
D - Includes items 11 - 14.
E - Includes items 16 - 17.

#1 Crossbrace Assembly - Junior Fixed

12" Wide 13" Wide 14" Wide
Seat Depth Chair Chair Chair
12" Deep 1172267 N/A N/A
13" Deep 1172268 N/A N/A
14" Deep 1172269 1172270 1172272
15" Deep N/A 1172271 1172273
25

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Arms - Cantilever - Clamp On
Desk Length (AT55D), Full Length (AT55F)

ATS55F, AT55D w/
FBH!4, FBHI6, and FBH20 Only P

Used in place when i
1
1

Shown for /

ordering Fixed Height Back
Reference Only /

1
1
| Canes
1
1

O
1
™y
/ : - Q
/ _
N E
/ T 3] ] AT55F, AT55D wl 1
/’ | ABHI1418, ABHI519
/ G SN ABH 1620, 8BEND
/ Used in place when
/ el \(\ ordering Adjustable Height @
Shown for - M Back Canes )

Reference Only

//

—
/ -
| 7
| &P
| / \é Reference Only
@
|
|
|

|

- ®

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
™~
Shown for |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

26
Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - Cantilever - Clamp On
Desk Length (AT55D), Full Length (AT55F)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 B 8881011810 | Arm Pad, Desk Length w/ Law Label 1 1
1 B 8881055204 | Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
1 C 8881127509 | Kit, Arm Pad w/Screws - Full Length 1 1
Package, Screw Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 1-1/8") 1 1
NLA - Pad, Arm, Full Length w/ Law Label 1 1
2 AD 1068656 Arm Assembly, Cantilever - Right 1 1
3 Bracket, Armrest Mounting, Black 1 1
4 Arm Support, Clamp On 1 1
5 Clamp, Half, Threaded 1 1
6 Clamp, Half, Non-Threaded 1 1
7 Tube, Arm, Extension, Black 1 1
8 Tube, Slide, Cantilever Arm, Black 1 1
9 Tube, Arm, Black 1 1
10 Spring, Compression (5/8 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
11 Plug, Latch 1 1
12 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 2") 1 1
13 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1
14 Lever, Actuator 1 1
15 NLA - Pin, Locking 1 1
16 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 9/16") 1 1
17 Washer, Nylon (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16") 1 1
18 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 3/4") 1 1
19 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 2
20 NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar (1/4") 1 2
21 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 3
22 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 1
23 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 1-3/8") 1 2
24 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 1
2 AD 1068657 Arm Assembly, Cantilever - Left 1 1
3 Bracket, Armrest Mounting, Black 1 1
4 Arm Support, Clamp On 1 1
5 Clamp, Half, Threaded 1 1
6 Clamp, Half, Non-Threaded 1 1
7 Tube, Arm, Extension, Black 1 1
8 Tube, Slide, Cantilever Arm, Black 1 1
9 Tube, Arm, Black 1 1
10 Spring, Compression (5/8 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
11 Plug, Latch 1 1
12 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 2") 1 1
13 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1
14 Lever, Actuator 1 1
15 NLA - Pin, Locking 1 1
16 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 9/16") 1 1

Form No. 11-013

27

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - Cantilever - Clamp On
Desk Length (AT55D), Full Length (AT55F)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

17 Washer, Nylon (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16") 1 1
18 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 3/4") 1 1
19 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 2
20 NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar (1/4") 1 2
21 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 3
22 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 1
23 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 1-3/8") 1 2
24 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 1
2 AE 1173055 Arm Assembly, Cantilever, Clamp-On - Right 1 1
3 Bracket, Armrest Mounting, Black 1 1
4 NLA - Strap, Wheel Lock 1 1
5 Clamp, Half, Threaded 1 1
6 Clamp, Half, Non-Threaded 1 1
7 Tube, Arm, Extension, Black 1 1
8 Tube, Slide, Cantilever Arm, Black 1 1
9 Tube, Arm, Black 1 1
10 Spring, Compression (5/8 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
11 Plug, Latch 1 1
12 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 2") 1 1
13 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1
14 Lever, Actuator 1 1
15 NLA - Pin, Locking 1 1
16 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 9/16") 1 1
17 Washer, Nylon (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16") 1 1
18 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 3/4") 1 1
19 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 2
20 NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar (1/4") 1 2
21 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 3
22 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 1
23 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 1-3/8") 1 1
24 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 1
2 AE 1173056 Arm Assembly, Cantilever, Clamp-On - Left 1 1
3 Bracket, Armrest Mounting, Black 1 1
4 NLA - Strap, Wheel Lock 1 1
5 Clamp, Half, Threaded 1 1
6 Clamp, Half, Non-Threaded 1 1
7 Tube, Arm, Extension, Black 1 1
8 Tube, Slide, Cantilever Arm, Black 1 1
9 Tube, Arm, Black 1 1
10 Spring, Compression (5/8 x 1 x 3/64") 1 1
11 Plug, Latch 1 1
12 Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 2") 1 1
13 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1

28
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - Cantilever - Clamp On
Desk Length (AT55D), Full Length (AT55F)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
14 Lever, Actuator 1 1
15 NLA - Pin, Locking 1 1
16 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 9/16") 1 1
17 Washer, Nylon (3/8 x 7/8 x 1/16") 1 1
18 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-28 x 3/4") 1 1
19 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 2
20 NLA - Lockwasher, High Collar (1/4") 1 2
21 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 3
22 Plug Button, Black (1") 1 1
23 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#10-32 x 1-3/8") 1 2
24 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 1

NOTE: - Includes items 2 - 24.

mooOw>

- For use with AT55D.
- For use with AT55F.
- For use with ABH1418, ABH1519, ABH1620, and 8BEND Back Cane setups.
- For use with FBH14, FBH16, and FBH20 Back Cane setups.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

29




Arms - Conventional Adjustable Height

Desk Length (CAD), Full Length (CAF)

—_——— e ——————— e —— e —— —

)
o
a
3
<
=
B
£
Q
-~
2

Full Length Arm

30
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - Conventional Adjustable Height
Desk Length (CAD), Full Length (CAF)

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881169069 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Desk Length, Color - Right
3 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Right 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
1 A 8881169070 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Desk Length, Color - Left
3 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Left 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
2 B 8881169071 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Full Length, Color - Right
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Right 1 1

Form No. 11-013

31

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - Conventional Adjustable Height
Desk Length (CAD), Full Length (CAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
8 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 3
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
2 B 8881169072 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Adjustable Height, 1 1
Full Length, Color - Left
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Tube, Armrest, Color - Left 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
9 Lever, Release 1 1
10 Button, Spring 1 1
11 Plug, Armrest 1 1
12 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 3
18 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
19 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
20 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
21 C 1151395 Arm Pad w/Hardware, Desk Length 1 1
3 Pad, Arm, Desk Length 1 1
17 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 2
22 D 1151422 Arm Pad w/Hardware, Full Length 1 1
4 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
17 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 3
23 E 1430423 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Right 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1

Form No. 11-013

32

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - Conventional Adjustable Height
Desk Length (CAD), Full Length (CAF)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
23 E 1431284 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Left 1 1
8 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
13 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
15 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
16 Bushing, Black 1 1
17 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
NOTE: - Includes items 3, 5, and 6 - 20.

- Includes items 4 - 20.

- Kit includes items 3 and 17.

- Kit includes items 4 and 17.

- Kit includes items 8 and 13 - 17.

moOw>

33
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - Conventional Fixed Height
Desk Length (CNAD), Full Length (CNAF)

gth Armpad

Desk Len

S
<
=
]
b
£
L7
-~
X
“
o
Q

Full Length Arm

34
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - Conventional Fixed Height

Desk Length (CNAD), Full Length (CNAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881169065 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Desk 1 1
Length, Color - Right
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Right 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
1 A 8881169066 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Desk 1 1
Length, Color - Left
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Left 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 3
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
2 B 8881169067 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Full 1 1
Length, Color - Right
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Right 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
35

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - Conventional Fixed Height
Desk Length (CNAD), Full Length (CNAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
17 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
2 B 8881169068 | Armrest Assembly, Swingaway, Fixed Height, Full 1 1
Length, Color - Left
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing, Desk Length - Left 1 1
7 Lever, Release 1 1
8 Button, Spring 1 1
9 Plug, Armrest 1 1
10 Support, Armrest, Front 1 1
11 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
17 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
19 Grip, Foam Armrest 1 1
20 Tube, Armrest, Color 1 1
21 C 1182182 Kit, Armpad, Full Length (Pair) (CNAF, TAF) 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 2
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 8
21 C 1162413 Kit, Armpad, Desk Length (Pair) (CNAD, TAD) 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 2
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 8
22 D 1432595 Kit, Desk to Full Armpad w/ Tube and Hardware 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
17 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
18 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
23 E 1430423 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Right 1 1
11 Support, Armrest - Right 1 1
12 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

36




Arms - Conventional Fixed Height
Desk Length (CNAD), Full Length (CNAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
23 E 1431284 Kit, Swingaway Armrest Support - Left 1 1
11 Support, Armrest - Left 1 1
12 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
14 Washer (6.6 x 22 x 2) 1 1
15 Bushing, Black 1 1
16 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1

NOTE: - Includes items 3, 6-16 and 18-20.

moOw>

- Includes items 4-20.

- Kit includes items 3 and 18.
- Kit includes items 4, 5, 17, and 18.
- Kit includes items 11 - 16.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

37




Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport Brackets

SCM_204A

38

Form No. 11-013 .
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Arms - Swing Away - Front Mount - Transport Brackets

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1190148 Kit, Swingaway Arm Mounting w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Socket, Arm 1 2
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Right 1 1
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Left 1 1
4 Sleeve, Bearing 1 2
5 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 4
6 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Washer, Steel (1/4 x 1/2 x 3/64") 1 12
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 6

NOTE: A - Kitincludes items 2 thru 8.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

39




Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport Brackets

SCM_203A

e S S S |

40
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - Swing Away - Rear Mount - Transport Brackets

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1173040 Kit, Swingaway Arm Mounting w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Socket, Arm 1 2
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Right 1 1
3 Arm, Swing Away, Half, Padded - Left 1 1
4 Sleeve, Bearing 1 2
5 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
6 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Washer, Steel (1/4 x 1/2 x 3/64") 1 8
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4

NOTE: A - Kitincludes items 2 thru 8.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

41




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

SCM_061A

42
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 CA 1489055 T-Arm Assembly, Desk Length, Junior - Right 1 1
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Support, T Arm, Junior 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
6 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
1 CA 1489056 T-Arm Assembly, Desk Length, Junior - Left 1 1
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Support, T Arm, Junior 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
6 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
8 Nut (M6) 1 3
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 3
13 D,B 1192393 Kit, T-Arm Junior, Bear - Right 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
15 Support, Armrest, Junior - Right 1 1
16 Nut (M6) 1 2
17 Locking Pin Assembly 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1
13 D,B 1192394 Kit, T-Arm Junior, Bear - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1

43

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Junior, Active (TAHJ, TAHD)
Myon, Myon Active (TAHD - Adjustable Height, Desk Length)
Myon Junior (TAHJ - Adjustable Height, Junior)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
14 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
15 Support, Armrest, Junior, Left 1 1
16 Nut (M6) 1 2
17 Locking Pin Assembly 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1
NOTE: - Includes items 2 - 12.

- Includes items 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, and item 17.
- Used with Myon and Myon Active Desk Length Chairs (TAHD).
- Used with Myon Junior Desk Length Chairs (TAHJ).

o0 w>

44

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Arms - T Style Adjustable
Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

3
<<
=
=
B
c
o
~
X
w
o
Q

S EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE—————————_————————————..

N

ull Length "T" Arm

LF

45
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - T Style Adjustable
Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 1428596-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Desk - Right 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
11 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
1 A 1428597-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Desk - Left 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
2 B 1428598-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Full - Right 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Head, Torx (K50 x 30mm) 1 1
15 Washer (.250 x .562 x .065/036) 1 2
16 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
2 B 1428599-0601 | Armrest, T-Arm, Adjustable Height, Full - Left 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
5 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
9 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 1
10 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

46




Arms - T Style Adjustable
Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 5
14 Screw, Socket Head, Torx (K50 x 30mm) 1 1
15 Washer (.250 x .562 x .065/036) 1 2
16 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
17 C 1182182 Kit, Armpad, Full Length (Pair) (CNAF, TAF) 1 1
3 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 2
8 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 8
G 1162413 Kit, Armpad, Desk Length (Pair) (CNAD, TAD) 1 1
Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 2
Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 6
18 D 1432595 Kit, Desk to Full Armpad w/ Tube and Hardware 1 1
4 Arm Pad, Full Length 1 1
9 Button, Plug, Reflector (22mm) 1 1
14 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 4
16 Tube, Support, Armpad, Full Length 1 1
20 E 1430421 Kit, Attaching Hardware, T-Arm 1 1
7 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
19 F 1151387 Kit, Clothing Guard w/ Hardware 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing - Right/Left 1 1
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 3
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
9 1151389 Package, Plug Button, Black (3/4") 10 1
10 1151390-NLA | NLA - Package, Plug Button, Black (22mm) 10 1
NOTE: - Includes items 3, and 5 - 13.

mooOw>

- Includes items 4, 9, 14, 16
- Kit includes items 3 and 8.

- Kit includes items 4, 9, 14, and 16.

- Kitincludes items 7, 11, and 13.
F - Kit includes items 6, 12, and 13.

G - Kit includes Desk Length Arm Pad (2) and Screws (3). Not shown in illustration.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

47




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Heavy Duty

Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

48
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Arms - T Style Adjustable - Heavy Duty
Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1478770 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length, Heavy 1 1
Duty - Right
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Tube, Armrest - Right 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
6 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
7 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 1
11 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
12 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
14 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
1 A 1478771 T-Arm Assembly w/ Hardware, Desk Length, Heavy 1 1
Duty - Left
2 Arm Pad, Desk Length 1 1
3 Tube, Armrest, Black - Left 1 1
4 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Guard, Side, Clothing 1 1
6 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
7 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
8 Plug Button, Black (3/4") 1 2
9 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M5 x 35mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Phillips Flat Head (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 1
11 Screw (M40 x 14mm) 1 2
12 Nut, Double, Plastic 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
14 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
1 B 1487439 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length, 1 1
Heavy Duty - Left
2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Left 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2

Form No. 11-013

49

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Arms - T Style Adjustable - Heavy Duty

Desk Length (TAD), Full Length (TAF)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
1 B 1487440 T-Arm Assembly, Central w/ Hardware, Full Length, 1 1
Heavy Duty - Right

2 Pad, Arm, Full Length 1 1
3 Arm Pad Mounting Assembly - Right 1 1
4 Tube, Mounting, Adjustable 1 1
5 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
6 Guard, Clothing 1 1
7 Support, T Arm, Heavy Duty 1 1
8 Bracket, Clothing Guard 1 2
9 Spacer, Nylon 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
11 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 2
12 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Head (M12 x 12.5) 1 1
14 Screw (M4.2 - 16 8.8) 1 4
15 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 3
16 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 1
17 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 15.
B - Includes items 2 - 17.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

50




Side Guards, Clothing Guards, and Mud Guards

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

51

Form No. 11-013 .
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Side Guards, Clothing Guards, and Mud Guards

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1512647 Clothing Guard Assembly, Junior - Right 1 1
2 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
4 Support, Side Guard 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
8 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
9 Rivet 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 3
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
1 A 1513214 Clothing Guard Assembly, Junior - Left 1 1
2 Guard, Clothing, Junior 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
4 Support, Side Guard 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
6 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
8 Cap, Guard Support 1 1
9 Rivet 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 3
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 B,C 1492738 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Black - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Right 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
12 B,C 1492739 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Black - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Left 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
12 B,D 1486041 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Forward - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1

Form No. 11-013

52

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Side Guards, Clothing Guards, and Mud Guards

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Right 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
12 B,D 1486042 Side Guard Assembly w/ Hardware, Forward - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Support, Armrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 2
7 Screw (M6 x 1 x 10mm) 1 1
10 Nut (M6) 1 1
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
13 Guard, Side - Left 1 1
14 Rivet (4.8mm x 12mm) 1 4
15 Plate, Reinforcing 1 1
16 Support, Side Guard 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 11. Used with model RESK
B - Includes items 3, 5, 7, 10, 11, and 13 - 16.
C - Used for models (A1571 w/ 16-17" Seat Depth), and model REMG
D - Used for models (A1571 w/ 18-20" Seat Depth)

Form No. 11-013

53

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Rigid Side Guards

for ref. only

|
|
~ 7 Frame shown ;jic\vj

Large Rigid Guard

w/o Quad Hole shown
Small Rigid Guard

w/ Quad Hole shown

&

54

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Rigid Side Guards

tem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1036342 Kit, Side Guard Hardware (Pair) 1 1
2 1032249 Clamp, Half, Threaded 1 1
3 1018692-NLA | NLA - Clamp, Half, Non-Threaded 1 1
4 1013971 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 7/16 x 5/64") 1 1
5 1003545 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 1 1
6 1036344 Guard, Side, Large w/o Quad Hole - Right (7-3/4" H 1 1
x 12-3/8" D)
6 1036345 Guard, Side, Large w/o Quad Hole - Left (7-3/4" H x 1 1
12-3/8" D)
6 1036346 Guard, Side, Small w/o Quad Hole - Right (6-1/4" H 1 1
x 11-1/4" D)
6 1036347 Guard, Side, Small w/o Quad Hole - Left (6-1/4" H x 1 1
11-1/4" D)
7 1036405 Guard, Side, Large w/ Quad Hole - Right (7-3/4" H x 1 1
12-3/8" D)
7 1036406 Guard, Side, Large w/ Quad Hole - Left (7-3/4" H x 1 1
12-3/8" D)
7 1036407 Guard, Side, Small w/ Quad Hole - Right (6-1/4" H x 1 1
11-1/4" D)
7 1036408 Guard, Side, Small w/ Quad Hole - Left (6-1/4" H x 1 1
11-1/4" D)

NOTE: A - Includes Items 2-5.

Form No. 11-013

55

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




SCM_205A

56
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Transport (TRBKTS) Brackets

Form No. 11-013



Transport (TRBKTS) Brackets

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

1

© o0 ~NOO O DMWNDN

=
o

11

1193532

Kit, Hardware, Mounting, Transfer Brackets, Swing
Away Arms

Plate, Tie Down, Rear

Bracket, Tie Down, Front

H-Block, Front - Right

H-Block, Front - Left

Screw, Hex Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 60)

nla - Screw, Hex Head w/ Patch (M6 x 1 x 50mm)
NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm)
NLA - Spacer

Spacer (6.1 x 10 x 2.4)

Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32")

NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1)

1

PR RPRRPRPRRPRERRRELR

1

A NNMNMBMMPEPEPNDN

'—\
2 N

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 thru 11.

Form No. 11-013

57

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Fixed Height w/ Push Handles (FBH - FBHF)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

A

Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

58

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Fixed Height w/ Push Handles (FBH - FBHF)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1172973 Kit, Cane Hardware w/o Lumbar Support (Fixed or 1 1
Foldable) (Pair)
3 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
4 Grip, Cane 1 2
5 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 2
6 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
7 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
2 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
8 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
9 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
10 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
11 1423408-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, Zero Degree (16" H) 1 2
11 1425358-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, Zero Degree (20" H) 1 2
11 1485917-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 8 Degree (14" H) 1 2
11 1423411-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 7 Degree (16" H) 1 2
11 1423412-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 7 Degree (20" H) 1 2
11 1434492 Back Cane, Fold Down (16" H) 1 2
11 1545612 Back Cane, Fold Down (17" H) 1 2
11 1548860 Back Cane, Fold Down (20" H) 1 2
NOTE: A -KitIncludes items 3 - 8.
B - Kit Includes items 8, 9, and 10.
Back Canes - Fixed Height w/ Push Handles (FBH-FBHF)
Item #1 paem 2 Item #11
Back Cane Style Hardware ! Back Cane
Attaching Hardware
Part No. Part No. Part No.
FBH14 (8 Degree) 1172973 1172976 1485917-0010
FBH16 (Straight) 1172973 1172976 1423408-0010
FBH16 (8 Degree) 1172973 1172976 1423411-0010
FBH20 (Straight) 1172973 1172976 1425358-0010
FBH20 (8 Degree) 1172973 1172976 1423412-0010
FBH16F (Fold Down) 1172973 1172976 1434492
FBH17F (Fold Down) 1172973 1172976 1545612
FBH20F (Fold Down) 1172973 1172976 1548860

59
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Fixed Height w/ Push Handles, HD (FBH - FBHF)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

60

Form No. 11-013 .
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Fixed Height w/ Push Handles, HD (FBH - FBHF)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back

Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1172974 Kit, Cane Hardware w/ Lumbar Support (Fixed or 1 1
Foldable) (Pair)
2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
4 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
5 Grip, Cane 1 2
6 Lever, Indexable 1 2
7 Insert, Rigidizer 1 2
8 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
9 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
4 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
10 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 1423408-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, Zero Degree (16" H) 1 2
12 1425358-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, Zero Degree (20" H) 1 2
12 1434492 Back Cane, Fold Down (16" H) 1 2
12 1545612 Back Cane, Fold Down (17" H) 1 2
12 1548860 Back Cane, Fold Down (20" H) 1 2
12 1485917-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 8 Degree (14" H) 1 2
12 1423411-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 7 Degree (16" H) 1 2
12 1423412-0010 | Back Cane, Fixed, 7 Degree (20" H) 1 2
NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 8.
B - Kit includes items 4, 10, and 11.
Back Canes - Fixed Height w/ Push Handles, HD (FBH-FBHF)
Iltem #1 ltem #9 ltem #12
Back Cane Style Hardware Back Cane Attaching Back Cane
Part No. Hardware Part No. Part No.
FBH14 (8 Degree) 1172974 1172976 1485917-0010
FBH16 (Straight) 1172974 1172976 1423408-0010
FBH16 (8 Degree) 1172974 1172976 1423411-0010
FBH20 (Straight) 1172974 1172976 1425358-0010
FBH20 (8 Degree) 1172974 1172976 1423412-0010
FBH16F (Straight) 1172974 1172976 1434492
FBH17F (Folding) 1172974 1172976 1545612
FBH20F (Folding) 1172974 1172976 1548860

Form

No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

61




Adjustable Height w/ Push Handles (ABHPH)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

62
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back

Adjustable Height w/ Push Handles (ABHPH)

Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1172972 Kit, Cane Hardware w/o Lumbar Support 1 1
(Adjustable Height) (Pair)
2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Bushing, Flanged 1 2
4 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 2
5 Insert, Backbrace 1 2
6 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
7 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
8 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 2
9 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 2
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
11 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
14 1169322 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height 1 2
15 1172979 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (12 - 16" H) 1 2
15 1169323 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (15 - 19" H) 1 2
15 1172992 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (12 - 16" 1 2
H)
15 1169324 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (15 - 19" 1 2
H
NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 10. )
B - Kit includes items 10, 12, and 13.
Back Canes - Adjustable Height w/ Push Handles (ABHPH)
ltem #1 Item #11_ ltem #15
Back Cane Style Hardware Cane Attaching Back Cane Part No.
Part No. Hardware Part No.
ABH1216PH (8 Degree) 1172972 1172976 1172992
ABH1216PH (Straight) 1172972 1172976 1172979
ABH1519PH (8 Degree) 1172972 1172976 1169324
ABH1519PH (Straight) 1172972 1172976 1169323
ABH1620PH (8 Degree) 1172972 1172976 N/A
ABH1620PH (Straight) 1172972 1172976 1172981
63

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Adjustable Height w/o Push Handles (ABH)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

———

-

Side Frames Shown
v for Reference Only

64
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Adjustable Height w/o Push Handles (ABH)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1172977 Kit, Cane Hardware w/o Push Handle (Adjustable 1 1
Height)
2 Bracket, Cane, Rear 1 2
3 Bushing, Flanged 1 2
4 Button, Plug (22mm) 1 2
5 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
6 Screw, Cap, Socket Head (M6 x 35mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
8 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4
9 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
11 1169322 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height 1 2
12 1172983 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (12 - 16") 1 2
12 1172985 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (15 - 19") 1 2
12 1172996 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (12 - 16") 1 2
12 1172998 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (15 - 19") 1 2
NOTE: A -Kitincludesitems 2 - 7.
B - Kit includes items 7, 9, and 10.
Back Canes - Adjustable Height w/o Push Handles (ABH)
Iltem #1 ltem #8 ltem #12
Back Cane Style Hardware Cane Attaching Back Cane

Part No. Hardware Part No. Part No.

ABH1216 (8 Degree) 1172977 1172976 1172996

ABH1216 (Straight) 1172977 1172976 1172983

ABH1519 (8 Degree) 1172977 1172976 1172998

ABH1519 (Straight) 1172977 1172976 1172985

ABH1620 (8 Degree) 1172977 1172976 N/A
ABH1620 (Straight) 1172977 1172976 N/A

65

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - Straight)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

66
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - Straight)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1172988 Kit, Adjustable Angle Back Canes w/ Hardware (12 - 1 1
16") (Pair)
2 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (12 - 16" H) 1 2
3 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H) 1 2
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
8 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
1 A 1172989 Kit, Adjustable Angle Back Canes w/ Hardware (15 - 1 1
19") (Pair)

2 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (15 - 19" H) 1 2
3 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H) 1 2
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
8 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
2 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, Straight (16 - 20" H) 1 2
3 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H) 1 2
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2

67

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - Straight)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

8 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
15 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
11 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 14.
B - Kit includes items 11, 12, and 14.

68

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - 8 Degree Bend)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

69
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Adjustable Angle Back (AABH - 8 Degree Bend)

For Back Brace and Indexable Lever, see category titled "Upholstery - Back
Brace and Hardware" page.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1173001 Kit, Adjustable Angle Back Canes w/ Hardware, 8 1 1
Degree (12 - 16") (Pair)
2 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (12 - 16" 1 2
H)
3 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H) 1 2
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
8 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30mm) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
1 A 1169695 Kit, Adjustable Angle Back Canes w/ Hardware, 8 1 1
Degree (15 - 19") (Pair)
2 Back Cane, Adjustable Height, 8 Degree (15 - 19" 1 2
H)
3 Insert, Back Cane, Adjustable Height (14 - 18" H) 1 2
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Right 1 1
4 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Inner - Left 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Right 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustable Angle, Outer - Left 1 1
6 Spacer, Coved (1/4 x 1 x 13/32") 1 8
7 Support, Seat Tube, Rear 1 2
8 Backrest, Excenter 1 2
9 Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 30) 1 2
10 NLA - Screw, Socket Head Cap (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
12 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
13 Washer (1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16") 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
15 B 1172976 Kit, Cane Bracket Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
11 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 2
12 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 40mm) 1 2
14 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 4

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 14.
B - Kit includes items 11, 12, and 14.

70
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Upholstery - Back Brace and Hardware

Form No. 11-013

71

Partial view of
Back Cane
shown

)
[\
o~

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Upholstery - Back Brace and Hardware

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1170661 Kit, Hardware, Back Canes, Adjustable Angle w/ 1 1
Backbrace
2 Grip, Hand, Foam (4") 1 1
3 Insert, Backbrace 1 1
4 Lever, Indexable 1 1
5 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (M4.8 X 16mm) 1 1
6 Panel Fastener, Snap In 1 1
7 See Chart #7. Back Brace 1 1
#7 Back Brace
Back Cane Style ADJTENS OPTION
(Back Brace and Indexable Selected
Back Lever comes standard on | (Back Brace and Indexable Part Number
Widths model picks listed below no|Lever will be added on Back
matter what Back Cane Model Picks listed
Upholstery is selected). below.)
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
15"W AABH1519 ABH. 1586520-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
16" W AABH1519 ABH. 1586521-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
17"W AABH1519 ABH. 1586522-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
18"W AABH1519 ABH. 1586523-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend

Form No. 11-013

72
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




#7 Back Brace

Upholstery - Back Brace and Hardware

Back Cane Style
(Back Brace and Indexable

ADJTENS OPTION
Selected

Back Lever comes standard on | (Back Brace and Indexable Part Number
Widths model picks listed below no|Lever will be added on Back
matter what Back Cane Model Picks listed
Upholstery is selected). below.)
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
19"W AABH1519 ABH. 1586524-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
20" W AABH1519 ABH. 1586525-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
22" W AABH1519 ABH. 1586526-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,
AABH-8 Degree Bend
FBH/FBHF,
HDPG HD FBH/FBHF,
" AABH1216 ABHPH,
24" W AABH1519 ABH. 1586527-0601
AABH1620 AABH-Straight,

AABH-8 Degree Bend

Form No. 11-013

73
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners

S
ﬁ

Adult Back Cover ———— Junior Adjustable Tension ————
(Fixed and Adjustable) Back Cover (ADJWHB)

[ I
[ I
| I
@ ®
[ I
[ I
I N |
| i |
N |
[ I
[ I
| I
I I
[ AN I
I———— Slip-On Tensioner — I———— Adjustable Tensioner
(SLIPBACK) (ADJTENS)

SCM_043A

74
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners

#1. Adult Back Cover (Fixed and Adjustable)

Back Cane Back Cane Back Cane
Style Style Style
FBH16 FBH20
_ FBH17F FBH20F ABElligllgPH
Back Widths ABH1519PH ABH1620PH ABH1216
ABH1519 ABH1620 AABH1216
AABH1519 AABH1620
15" W 1168653 1169724 1168645
16" W 1168654 1169725 1168646
17w 1168655 1169726 1168647
18" W 1168656 1169727 1168648
19"wW 1168657 1169728 1168649
20" W 1168658 1169729 1168650
22" W 1168659 1169730 1168651
24" W 1168660 1169731 1168652

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

75




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners
#2. Slip On Back (SLIPBACK) Upholstery

Back Cane Back Cane Back Cane
Style Style Style
ABH1519PH
i FBri20
Seat Widths ABH1216 Eg:isi ABH1620PH
AAHB1216 o ABH1620
AABH1620
15" W 1532247 1532100 1532100
16" W 1532248 1532101 1532101
17" W 1532249 1532102 1532102
18" W 1532250 1532103 1532103
19" W 1532251 1532104 1532104
20" W 1532252 1532105 1532105
22" W 1532253 1532245 1532245
24" W 1532254 1532246 1532246

#3. Junior Adjustable Upholstery Cover (ADJWHB)

Cover Type
Back Widths ADJWHB
8-11"W 1170352
12 - 15" W 1170353
1506257

Adjustable Back Cuff (2 ea.)

See Note(s) A

NOTE:

A - Not shown on illustration.

When ordering Adjustable Upholstery Cover (ADJWHB) you must also order a Adjustable Tensioner (ADJTENS).

Form No. 11-013

76

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Upholstery - Back Covers, Tensioners
#4. Adjustable Tensioner (ADJTENS)

Back Widths Part Number
15-18"W 1498000
19 - 24" W 1498022

Form No. 11-013

77

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Upholstery - Seat - Myon Standard
(FXDDPTH, ADJDPTH)

Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

Seat Upholstery - Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH), Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Crossbrace Assembly Shown

for Reference Only

Chair Depth 15"W 16" W 17w 18" W 19"W 20" W
15" D 1172904 1172905 1172906 1172907 1172908 1172909
16" D 1168739 1168740 1168741 1168742 1168743 1168744
17" D 1172910 1172911 1172912 1172913 1172914 1172915
18" D 1169020 1169021 1169022 1169023 1169024 1169025
19" D 1172916 1172917 1172918 1172919 1172920 1172921
20" D N/A N/A 1169099 1169100 1169101 1169102

Seat Upholstery Assembly includes Item 1 (Seat Upholstery) and Item 2 (Rods)

78

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Seat Upholstery - Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH), Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Upholstery - Seat - Myon Standard
(FXDDPTH, ADJDPTH)

Chair Depth 15"W 16" W 17w 18"W 19"W 20" wW
16"-18"D 1168627 1168628 1436008 1436009 1436010 1168629
18"-20"D 1172962 1172963 1172964 1172965 1172966 1172967

Seat Upholstery - Heavy Duty - Fixed Depth (FXDDPTH), Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Chair Depth 20" W (HDPG) 22" W (HDPG) 24" W (HDPG)
16" D 1168744 1172922 N/A
17" D 1169019 1172923 N/A
18" D 1169025 1172924 1172925
19" D N/A 1169116 1169117
20" D 1169102 1169103 1169104

Seat Upholstery - Heavy Duty - Adjustable Depth (ADJDPTH), Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Chair Depth 20" W (HDPG) 22" W (HDPG) 24" W (HDPG)
16"-18"D 1168629 1168632 1168633
18"- 20" D N/A 1168638 1168639

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

79




Upholstery - Seat - Junior
(Fixed and Adjustable)

Crossbrace Assembly Shown
for Reference Only

/" Side Frames Shown \@
for Reference Only

Upholstery - Seat - Myon Junior - Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Chair Depth 12" W 13"W 14" W
12" D 1172897 N/A N/A
13" D 1172898 N/A N/A
14" D 1172899 1172900 1172901
15" D N/A 1172902 1172904

Seat Upholstery Assembly includes Item 1 (Seat Upholstery) and Item 2 (Rods).

80

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Upholstery - Seat - Junior
(Fixed and Adjustable)

Upholstery - Seat - Myon Junior - Growable (ADJWDS), Sail Cloth (SAILCL)

Chair Depth 8"-11"W 12" - 15" W
8"-10"D 1506248 N/A
10"-12"D 1508441 N/A
12" -14"D 1168637 N/A
11"-13"D N/A 1506256
13"-15"D N/A 1508442

Seat Upholstery Assembly includes Item 1 (Seat Upholstery) and Item 2 (Rods).

81

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Front Rigging - Swing Out Hangers
70, 80, and 90 Degree

SCM_037A

82
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Front Rigging - Swing Out Hangers

70, 80, and 90 Degree

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881173077 | Hanger, Front Rigging, 70 Degree, Color 1 1
2 Tube, Rigging, 70 Degree, Color 1 1
3 Housing, Locking Pin 1 1
4 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 1
5 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
6 Calf Support Strap 1 1
7 Screw, Socket Head Cone PT Set (M10 x 1.5 x 16) 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
11 B 8881169050 | Hanger, Front Rigging, 80 Degree, Color 1 1
4 Support, Hanger, Footrest 1 1
5 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
9 Screw, Countersunk (M4.8) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
12 Tube, Upper, Front Rigging, Color 1 1
13 Housing, Legrest, 80 Degree 1 1
14 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 23mm) 1 1
15 Screw, Stop (M10 x 1.5 x 12mm) 1 1
16 Key, Cap 1 1
17 C 8881172207 | Hanger, Front Rigging, 90 Degree, Color 1 1
5 Bracket, Front Rigging 1 1
8 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 35mm) 1 1
10 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 1
18 Tube, 90 Degree Footrest, Color 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 10.
B - Includes items 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, and 12 - 16.
C - Includes items 5, 8, 10, and 18.

Form No. 11-013

83

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Adult Elevating Legrest Hanger Assembly (ELRSS)

- _
uantity Per
Iltem Q y
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1508945 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Legrest - Left 1 1
1 1508948 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Legrest - Right 1 1

Form No. 11-013

84

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Adult Elevating Leg Rest Calf Pads (ELRSS)

85
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Adult Elevating Leg Rest Calf Pads (ELRSS)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1169052 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (15 - 17" W) 1 1
2 Pad, Calf (15 - 17" W) 1 1
3 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
4 Plate, Articulation, Female 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustment Angle 1 1
6 Plate, Articulation 1 1
7 Knob, Locking, Star 1 1
8 Pin, Spring (M8 x 55mm) 1 1
9 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1
10 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 4
11 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 1
12 Spacer, Sleeve 1 1
13 Washer (2.4mm x 15.6mm) 1 1
14 Ring, Locking 1 1
15 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
1 A 1169053 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (18 - 20" W) 1 1
2 Pad, Calf (18 - 20" W) 1 1
3 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (18 - 20" W) 1 1
4 Plate, Articulation, Female 1 1
5 Plate, Adjustment Angle 1 1
6 Plate, Articulation 1 1
7 Knob, Locking, Star 1 1
8 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1
9 Pin, Spring (M8 x 55mm) 1 1
10 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 4
11 Screw, Socket, Button Head (M6 x 16mm) 1 1
12 Spacer, Sleeve 1 1
13 Washer (2.4mm x 15.6mm) 1 1
14 Ring, Locking 1 1
15 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 15.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

86




Sy S

80STRLONG30)

’

(80STRLONGO

Front Rigging - 80 Degree Straight Long

o

Front Rigging - 80 Degree Straight Short
(80STRSHORTO0, 80STRSHORT30)

Front Riggings - Junior 80 Degree Swing Hangers

87
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Front Riggings - Junior 80 Degree Swing Hangers

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 8881514392 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Long - 1 1
Right
3 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Long, Color - Right 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
1 A 8881514393 | Hanger Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree, Long - 1 1
Left

3 Hanger Bar, 80 Degree, Long, Color - Left 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 45mm) 1 1
5 Screw (M5 x .8 x 25mm) 1 1
6 Pivot, Hanger, 80 Degree 1 1
7 Cap, Cylinder, Hanger 1 1
8 Screw (M5 x .8 x 23mm) 1 3
9 Screw (M5 x .8 x 40mm) 1 1
10 Collar, Anti-Rattle 1 1
11 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 0.8mm) 1 1
12 Spring, Double 1 1
13 Lock, Latch Release, Female 1 1
14 Lock, Latch Release, Male 1 1
15 Housing, Latch 1 1
16 Bushing, Latch Housing 1 1
17 Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 5
18 Bushing, Latch 1 1
20 B 1169143 Kit, Hardware, Block Sector 1 1
21 Screw (M6 x 1 x 60mm) 1 1
22 Position Latch 1 1

NOTE: A -Includes items 3, and 4-19.
B - Includes items 21 and 22.

Form No. 11-013

88

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




_’.._@0@0@@@0

Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers and Calf Pad
(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

Elevating Legrest Calfpad

Elevating Legrest Hanger

89
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Junior Elevating Legrest Hangers and Calf Pad
(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1450950 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 2
2 Screw (M8 x 35mm) 1 1
3 Support, Hanger, Elevated Legrest 1 1
4 Indexer, Hanger, 90 Degree - Myon Junior 1 1
5 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
6 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (12" W) 1 1
7 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
1 1428808 Hanger Assembly, Elevating Leg Rest (13 - 15" W) 1 2
2 Screw (M8 x 35mm) 1 1
3 Support, Hanger, Elevated Legrest 1 1
4 Indexer, Hanger, 90 Degree - Myon Junior 1 1
5 Tube, Upper, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
6 Tube, Lower, Elevating Legrest (13 - 14" W) 1 1
7 Screw, CBHC (M8 x 20mm) 1 1
8 Screw, Ball (7.5 mm) 1 1
9 Bushing, Armrest 1 1
10 Nut, Square, Armrest 1 1
12 1403981 Calf Pad Assembly w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W) 1 1
13 Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
14 Plate, Attaching, Calf Pad (15 - 17" W) 1 1
15 Mounting, Calf Pad Back 1 1
16 Button, Tightening 1 1
17 Screw, VBA (M3.5 x 15) 1 4
18 Clamp, Calf Pad Plate 1 2
19 Pin, Spring (M8 x 50mm) 1 1

90
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Front Riggings - Accessories

Front Rigging Description Part Number
Al1337 Calf Strap 1032243
See Note(s) A
HLOOP Heel Loop 1492315
FLDPADJ See Note(s) B
HLOOP Heel Loo 1478467
FLDPADJ P See Note(s) C
A9342 "H" Strap, 12-13" W 1032214
A9342 "H" Strap, 14-18" W 1032215
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1163422
Front - Black
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1163421
Back - Black
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1159758
Front - Blue
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1159756
Back - Blue
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1159759
Front - Red
FRMPRBK Neoprene Frame Protector 1159757
Back - Red
MYCVR Monkey Cover 1511844
BRCVR Bear Cover 1511843

NOTE: A - Used on all wheelchair models.

B - Used on wheelchair models MYONADLT and MYONTS.
C - Used on wheelchair models FXMYONJR and GRMYONJR.

Form No. 11-013

91

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Footplate Assembly - Adult Standard
(FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

—_

— —FLIPFTS - FSTFI5-16"———

L

— — -FLIPFTS - FSTFI14"- — ——

L

— — —FLDPAD) - FSTF17-20”" — — -

— — FLDPAD)]) - FSTFI15-16" - — —

S s S P S VN S S S S Y S S — |

[ e e e e . e . e e, . . e e’ e

<
o
I
S
=
[&]
n

92
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Footplate Assembly - Adult Standard
(FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up (FLIPFTS) 1 2
2 See Chart #2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and 1 2
Adjustable Angle (FLDPADJ)
3 See Chart #3 One Piece Footplate Assembly (LPCFTPT) 1 1
#1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up (FLIPFTS)

Footplate |Seatto Floor| 15-16"W | 15-16"W | 17-18"W | 17-18"W | 19-20"W | 19-20"W
Type Height Left Right Left Right Left Right
FLIPFTS 14" 1169119 1169120 1169121 1169122 1169123 1169124
FLIPFTS 15-16" 1530620 1530614 1530622 1530616 1530623 1530617
FLIPFTS 17 - 20" 1530633 1530630 1530634 1530631 1530635 1530632
#2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle (FLDPADJ)

Footplate Chair Width Seat to Floor Height | Seat to Floor Height | Seat to Floor Height
Type FSTF14" FSTF15-16" FSTF17-20"
FLDPADJ 15" W - Left 1169131 1428657 1440816
FLDPADJ 15" W - Right 1169125 1428651 1440810
FLDPADJ 16" W - Left 1169132 1428658 1440817
FLDPADJ 16" W - Right 1169126 1428652 1440811
FLDPADJ 17" W - Left 1169133 1428659 1440818
FLDPADJ 17" W - Right 1169127 1428653 1440812
FLDPADJ 18" W - Left 1169134 1428660 1440819
FLDPADJ 18" W - Right 1169128 1428654 1440813
FLDPADJ 19" W - Left 1169135 1428661 1440820
FLDPADJ 19" W - Right 1169129 1428655 1440814
FLDPADJ 20" W - Left 1169136 1428662 1440821
FLDPADJ 20" W - Right 1169130 1428656 1440815

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Footplate Assembly - Adult Standard

(FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT)
#3 One Piece Footplate Assembly (1PCFTPT)

Footplate | Seatto Floor| ;5.\, 16" W 17" W 18" W 19" W 20" W
Type Height
IPCFTPT | 15-20" | 1496945 | 1496046 | 1496947 | 1496948 | 1496949 | 1496953

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

94




Footplate Assembly - Adult Heavy Duty
(FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT)

—_

— —FLIPFTS - FSTF15-16"— — —

— — ~FLIPFTS - FSTF14"- — — —

L

- — —FLDPAD]) - FSTF17-20"— — -

9
|
o
)
i
T
T
(7
ri
-
[a]
g
[a]
-
T
_
|

<
~
N}
>
=
Q
2]

95
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Footplate Assembly - Adult Heavy Duty

(FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ, and 1PCFTPT

)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up (FLIPFTS, 1 2
FLDPADJ)
2 1532963 #2 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up Depth and 1 1
Adjustable Angle
2 1532964 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable Depth, 1 1
Short - Left (20 - 24" W)
3 See Chart #3 One Piece Footplate Assembly (1PCFTPT) 1 1
#1 Footplate Assembly, Flip Up (FLIPFTS, FLDPADJ)
Footplate Seat to Floor 20" W 20" W 22 - 24" W 22 - 24" W
Type Height Left Right Left Right
FLIPFTS 14" 1169123 1169124 1169137 1169138
FLIPFTS 15-16" 1530623 1530617 1488624 1488623
FLIPFTS 17 - 20" 1530635 1530632 1488626 1488625
FLDPADJ 15 - 20" 1532963 1532964 1532963 1532964
#3 One Piece Footplate Assembly (1PCFTPT)
Footplate Seat to Floor " " "
Type Height 20" W (HD) 22" W (HD) 24" W (HD)
1PCFTPT 15 - 20" 1496953 1510382 1510383
96

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Footplate Assembly - 80 Degree Supports

Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle
Footplates (FLDPAD))

Flip Up Footplates
(FLIPFTS)

One Piece Footplate
(IPCFTPT)

97
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Footplate Assembly - 80 Degree Supports

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLIPFTS) 1 1
2 See Chart #2 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLPDADJ) 1 1
3 1528511 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree (8 - 1 1
11" W)
3 1528515 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 80 Degree (12 - 1 1
15" W)
#1 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLIPFTS)
Footrest Support Footolate Tvpe Chair Width Chair Width
Type plate Typ 12-13" W 14-15" W
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30 FLIPFTS
80STRLONGO Right 1532606 1532608
80STRLONG30
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30 FLIPFTS
80STRLONGO Left 1532607 1532609
80STRLONG30
#2 Footplates - 80 Degree Supports (FLPDADJ)
Footrest Support Chair Width Chair Width Chair Width Chair Width
Type 10" W 11-13"W 14" W 15"wW
80STRSHRTO
80STRSHRT30
80STRLONGO 1512257 1494144 1512255 1512259
80STRLONG30
98

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Footplate Assembly and 90 Degree Lift Off Pivot Hanger
(90STRLIFT w/ FLDADJ Footrests or 1IPCFTPT)

Flip Up Depth and
Adjustable Angle
Footplates (FLDPAD))

Footplate Tube
and Screw shown
for reference only

frame shown for
reference only

One Piece Footplate
(IPCFTPT)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I //
I Partial view of side
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

99
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Footplate Assembly and 90 Degree Lift Off Pivot Hanger
(90STRLIFT w/ FLDADJ Footrests or 1IPCFTPT)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1512289 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (10 - 2 1
11"W)
1 A 1512291 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (12 - 2 1
13" W)
1 A 1512287 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (14" 2 1
W)
1 A 1512410 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Adjustable (15" 2 1
W)
2 1528773 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 90 Degree (8 - 1 1
11"W)
2 1528818 Footboard Assembly w/ Hardware, 90 Degree (12 - 1 1
15" W)
3 AB 1513492 Lift Off Pivot Hanger Assembly, 90 Degree 2 1
4 C 1497559 Kit, Insert, Legrest 1 1
5 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 1 x 12mm) 1 1
6 Insert, Legrest Orienter 1 1
7 A 1511844 Cover, Hanger, 90 Degree, Monkey 2 1
8 A 1511843 Cover, Hanger, 90 Degree, Panda 2 1
NOTE: A - Accommodates both the right and left side of the wheelchair.

B - Includes 2 ea. Screws, Supports and Indexers
C - Includes items 5 and 6

Form No. 11-013

100

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Footplates - Elevating Leg Rests
(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

ELVOFF/ELYOFFWO - Flip Up Depth and Adjustable Angle Footplate,
12-15” Wide Chairs

____________________________________________________________________

101

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Footplates - Elevating Leg Rests

(ELVOFF, ELVOFFWO)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1450909 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Left (12-13" W)
1 A 1450910 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Right (12-13" W)
1 A 1449013 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Left (14-15" W)
1 A 1449014 Footplate Assembly w/ Hardware, Composite, ELR - 1 1
Right (14-15" W)
10 B 1507029 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1
ELR (12 - 13" W)
10 B 1513240 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1
ELR (15" W)
10 B 1513241 Footplate Assembly, Dual w/ Hardware, Adjustable, 1 1

ELR (14" W)

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 -7.
B - Includes items 11 - 17.

Form No. 11-013

102

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.

Side Frame Shown
for Reference Only

Caster Fork and Head Tube

J Shown for Reference Only J

103

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.

Quantity Per
Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Casters 1 1
2 See Chart #2 Headtube Forks w/ Hardware 1 1
3 A 1169075 Kit, Caster Attaching Hardware, Narrow Fork (Pair) 1 1
6 Bolt, Cap, Hex Head (M8 x 55mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
8 Spacer (5/16 x 15/32 x 1/4") 1 4
4 B 1173020 Kit, Caster Attaching Hardware, Wide (Pair) 1 1
5 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (M8 x 1.25 x 80mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M8 x 1.25) 1 2
9 Spacer, Caster 1 4
10 CE 1169073 Kit, Headtube Attaching Hardware (Pair) 1 1
11 Cap, Head Tube, Caster Housing 1 2
12 Plate, Mounting Tube Head 1 2
13 Plate, Mounting Caster, Inner 1 2
14 Insert, Support Fork 1 2
15 Screw, (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 4
10 D 1172240 Kit, Headtube Attachment Hardware 1 1
(TRBKTS/TRRO)
11 Cap, Head Tube, Caster Housing 1 2
12 Plate, Mounting Tube Head 1 2
13 Plate, Mounting Caster, Inner 1 2
14 Insert, Support Fork 1 2
NOTE: A -Includes items 6, 7, and 8.
B - Includes items 5, 7, and 9.
C - Includes items 11 - 15.
D - Includes items 11 - 14.
E - Please review your Owners Manual for Torque Specification and Torgue Label when replacing parts from this kit.
#1 Casters
. . . Mountin
Caster Type Wheel/Tire Type Tire Size Part No. Har dwar%
5ALUM Aluminum 5" 1026952 1169075
Urethane
AT901 Composite 5" 1029496 1169075
AT5SOFT Soft Roll 5x 1-1/2" 1157706 1173020
AT902 Composite 6" 1029500 1169075
Urethane
6PNEU Composite 6 x 1-1/4" 1044040 1169075
Pneumatic
AT903 Composite 8 x 1-1/4" 1166026 1169076
Urethane
AT1292 Composite 8 x 1-1/4" 1166028 1169076
Pneumatic
104

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Casters - Caster, Headtube and Fork w/ Mtg. Hdwr.
#1 Casters
. . . Mounting
Caster Type Wheel/Tire Type Tire Size Part No. Hardware
1492 Pneumatic 8 x 1-1/4" 1166027 1169076
w/ FF Insert
#2 Headtube Forks w/ Hardware
(FRKS1) (FRKS3)
Caster (FRKLI) Normal Range (FRKS2) Normal Range
Style S_uper Low Single Hole Normal Range Three Hole
Single Hole Two Hole
5ALUM 1542007 1542007 1538091 1538090
See Note(s) A
AT901 1542007 1542007 1538091 1538090
See Note(s) A
ATS5SOFT 1542007 1542007 1538092 1449113
See Note(s) A
AT902 1542007 1488399 1538092 1538090
6PNEU 1542007 1488399 1538092 1538090
AT903 1542007 N/A N/A 1449113
AT1292 1542007 N/A N/A 1449113
1492 1542007 N/A N/A 1449113

NOTE: A - Also order Part Number 1449245 (2) when order replacement parts.

Form No. 11-013

105

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1573 - All Wheels)
Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.
If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

AI573 - Standard Wheels
Quad Release Axle and Hardware

Side Rails Shown for

Reference Only

A1573 - Heavy Duty Wheels
Quad Release Axle and Hardware

Side Rails Shown for
Reference Only

106
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1573 - All Wheels)

Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.

If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1173024 Kit, Axle Plate, Quad Release Hardware (Pair) 1 1
3 Axle, Quad Release 1 2
4 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
5 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
6 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
7 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 2
8 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 2
9 Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 2
2 B 1173026 Kit, Axle Plate, Quad Release Hardware, Heavy 1 1
Duty (Pair)

3 Axle, Quad Release 1 2
4 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
7 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 2
8 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 2
10 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Right 1 1
10 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Left 1 1
11 Screw, Scoket Head Cap (M6 x 50) 1 4
12 Nut, w/ Insert, HFR (M6) 1 4

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 3 - 9.

B - Kit includes items 3, 4, 7, 8, 10, 11 and 12.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

107




Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Composite Wheels)
Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.
If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

AI1577 - Quick Release
Composite Wheel - Standard

AI1577 - Quick Release -
Composite Wheel - Heavy Duty

v

o

SCM_086A

108

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Composite Wheels)

Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.
If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1169077 Kit, Hardware, Quick Release Axle Plate (Pair) 1 1
2 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
3 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
4 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
5 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
6 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
8 Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 2
9 B 1523612 Axle Release Plate Assembly w/ Hardware, Quick 1 1
Extended (Pair)

2 Quick Release Suspension Axle 1 2
3 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
4 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
5 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
10 Screw, Socket Head (M6 x 50) 1 4
11 Nut, w/ Insert, HFR (M6) 1 4
12 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Right 1 1
12 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Left 1 1

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 8.
B - Kit includes items 2, 3, 4, 5, and items 10, 11, and 12.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

109




Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Spoked Wheels)
Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.
If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

AI1577 - Quick Release
Spoked Axle - Standard

AI1577 - Quick Release
Spoked Axle - Heavy Duty

©

©

SCM_087A

110

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Axle Plates w/ Hardware (A1577 - Spoked Wheels)

Standard and Heavy Duty

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree.
If the round surface is outside it is O degree.

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1173080 Kit, Axle Plate, Quick Release Hardware, Standard - 1 1
Spoked Wheels (Pair)
2 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
3 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
4 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
5 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
10 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
12 Plate, Quick Release Axle 1 2
9 B 1173079 Kit, Axle Plate, Quick Release Hardware - Heavy 1 1
Duty - Spoked Wheels (Pair)

2 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
3 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
4 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
5 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
6 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Left 1 1
6 Bracket, Axle, Quick Release - Right 1 1
7 Screw, Scoket Head Cap (M6 x 50) 1 4
8 Nut, w/ Insert, HFR (M6) 1 4

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 5, and items 10, 11, and 12.
B - Kit includes items 2 - 8.

Form No. 11-013

111

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Axle Plates w/ Hardware (Permanent Axle - All Wheels)

The camber is built into the axle plate. If the flat side is out it is 3 degree. If the round surface is outside it
is 0 degree.

PAXLE - Permanent Axle
All Wheel Styles

Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 A 1169078 Kit, Hardware, Fixed Axle Plate (Pair) 1 1
2 Screw, Cap, Hex Head (M12 x 1.75 x 115mm) 1 2
3 Spacer, Axle 1 2
4 Washer (M22 x 12mm x 2.5mm) 1 2
5 Nut, Hex (M12 X 1.75) 1 2
6 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
8 Plate, Axle, Fixed 1 2

NOTE: A -Kitincludes items 2 - 8.

112
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

Dual Amputee
Quick Release
Spoked Wheel Axle

Dual Amputee
Quick Release
Composite Wheel Axle

Spoked Wheels
SCM_017B

Quick Release Axle

Quad Release Axle

Quick Release Axle
Composite Wheels

113
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1188533 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Dual Amputee, Quick 1 1
Release
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 4
3 Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 2
4 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
5 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 4
9 Spacer (13 x 16 x 5) 1 6
10 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (M12 x 1.75 x 40mm) 1 6
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
14 B 1188534 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Dual Amputee, Quick 1 1
Release, Spoked Wheel
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 4
3 Plate, Support, Axle, Dual Amputee 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 4
8 Screw, Socket Button Head (M6 x 53mm) 1 4
9 Spacer (13 x 16 x 5) 1 6
10 Bolt, Hex Head Cap (M12 x 1.75 x 40mm) 1 6
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 8
15 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
22 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
16 C 1188535 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quick Release 1 1
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2
4 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
23 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
18 D 1188536 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quick Release, Spoked 1 1
Wheels
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 4
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 4
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
15 Axle, Quick Release Suspension 1 2
25 Bushing, Axle Thread 1 2
20 E 1188538 Kit, Axle Plate Assembly, Quad Release 1 1
2 Support, Rear Wheel 1 2

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

114




Axle Plates - 20 Inch Frame

Quantity Per

Iltem

Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

5 Bushing, Axle, Threaded 1 2
7 Screw, C-Sunk Head (M6 x 1 x 40mm) 1 2
11 Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm) 1 2
12 Nut, Hex, Jam (3/4-16) 1 2
13 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2
21 Axle, Quad Release 1 2

NOTE: A -Kitincludesitems2-5,and 7 -13.
B - Kit includes items 2, 3, and items 7 - 13, 15, and item 22.
C - Kitincludes items 2, 4, 7, 11 - 13, and item 24.
D - Kit includes items 2, 7, items 11 - 13, item 15, and item 25.
E - Kit includes items 2, 4,6, 7, 11, 12, 14, and item 21.

115
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013




Rear Wheels

Composite, Spoked, Sun Fusion, and Spinergy

Rear Wheels - Composite (COM)

Wheel Tire Complete Wheel

Style Type Assembly
oo e
2(()2COQ)M Pneumatic 1026422
o e
2(();20(3)M Urethane 1038364
Z%ZCZQ)M Pneumatic 1026420
o e
Z%SZQ)M Urethane 1032116
24(2‘?.';” Pneumatic 1026362-NLA
o e
2452,’;” Urethane 1032118

116

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Rear Wheels
Composite, Spoked, Sun Fusion, and Spinergy

Rear Wheels - Spoked (ITESPK)

Complete Wheel
Wheel Tire Assembly ' Tube/ . .
Style Type (w/ Tire, Tube, Tire Insert Rim Strip
and/or Rim Strip)

22ITESPK Pneumatic | 2001199332 1018544 1018545 1018546
(22" See Note(s) A

22ITE§PK Pneumatic 8881159332 1018544 1023323 N/A
(22" w/ Flat Free See Note(s) A

24'(25%'3'( Pneumatic 8881159332 40176X060 40176X061 40176X008

24ITESPK Pneumatic 8881159332 401763080 1010906 N/A
(24" w/ Flat Free See Note(s) A

24ITESPK Primo 8881150332 1026138 1032240 40176X008
(24" See Note(s) A

24ITESPK Schwalbe 8881159332 1139813 1032240 40176X008
(24" See Note(s) A

25ITESPK Primo 8881159332 1044947 1029471 40176X008
(25" See Note(s) A

25ITESPK Schwalbe 8881159332 1139814 1029471 40176X008
(25" See Note(s) A

26ITESPK Pneumatic 8881159332 1026142 1026140 1026141-NLA
(26" See Note(s) A

26ITESPK Primo 8881159332 1029470 1029471 1026141-NLA
(26" See Note(s) A

26ITESPK Schwalbe 8881159332 1139815 1029471 1026141-NLA
(26" See Note(s) A

NOTE:

A - If you need to order these Wheels without a Handrim, it must be ordered as a special thru the configurator.

Form No. 11-013

117

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Rear Wheels
Composite, Spoked, Sun Fusion, and Spinergy

Rear Wheels - KIK Tire Spoked (ITESPK)

Wheel Tire Wheel Tire Tube/
Style Type Assembly Insert
24|(T2E%PK KIK 1172782 1062852 N/A

Rear Wheels - Sun Fusion (FN)

Wheel Tire Wheel Assy. Tire Tube Rim Strip
Style Type (w/ Brgs.) Number Number
F’Elzlf')m Pneumatic 1163457 40176X060 40176X061 40176X008
F'z‘214§,)24 Primo 1163457 1026138 1105941 40176X008
F'lelf.)m KIK Black 1163457 1062852 N/A N/A
F’Elzlf')m Schwalbe 1163457 1139813 1105941 40176X008
F'z‘215§,)25 Primo 1163458-NLA 1044947 1104326 40176X008
':'2‘215?)25 Primo Treaded | 1163458-NLA 1130527 1104326 40176X008
F’E‘215§,)25 KIK Black 1163458-NLA 1144435 N/A N/A
F'E‘215§,)25 Schwalbe 1163458-NLA 1139814 1104326 40176X008
':'2‘216?)26 Pneumatic 1163459 1026142 1026140 1026141-NLA
F’E‘216§,)26 Primo 1163459 1029470 1104326 1026141-NLA
F'E‘216§,)26 Schwalbe 1163459 1139815 1104326 1026141-NLA
118

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Rear Wheels

Composite, Spoked, Sun Fusion, and Spinergy
Rear Wheel w/o Tire - Spinergy Spox Wheels (SPIN)

Wheel w/ Bearings

Wheel Black Yellow White Blue Red

Size (BLK) (YEL) (WHT) (BLU) (RED)
5?2'2'..?4 1144427 1144428 1159103-NLA | 1159102-NLA | 1159101-NLA
SPIN25

ks 1144429 1144430-NLA | 1159100-NLA | 1159099-NLA | 1159098-NLA
S(Pz”bf'.§6 1144431-NLA 1144432 1159097 1159096 1159095

Rear Wheel Tires, Tubes, and Rim Strip- Spinergy Spox Wheels (SPIN)

Tire, Tube, and Rim Strip

Wheel Tire Tire Tube Rim Strip
Style Type Part No. Part No. Part No.
sg 21"?4 Prmo 1026138 1104326 40176X008
52’2'2‘,,?4 Schwalbe 1139813 1105941 40176X008
52‘2‘,55 Primo 1044947 1104326 40176X008
S(F’Z'g‘,§5 Primo Treaded 1130527 1104326 40176X008
52’2'2‘,,?5 Schwalbe 1139814 1104326 40176X008
s(legl"?es Primo 1029470 1104326 1026141-NLA
S(F’Z'g‘,§6 Schwalbe 1139815 1104326 1026141-NLA
119

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Handrims and Mounting Hardware
Rear Wheels - Handrims

Composite Wheels (COM)

Handrim 18COM 20COM 22COM 24COM7
Alunw(iztlr? MA';‘S?iZEd N/A 1033374 1033373 1033372
"BLACKANO) A . " i

Plaz'&icl:;c;?ted N/A 1115400 1115401 1115397
Plas('fioi:_l_-1 g"zigl)ique N/A N/A N/A 1115396
1225 A b " T
i |
Alumi(rjAL‘JED:i'r;drims 1059369 N/A N/A N/A

Rear Wheels - Handrims
Spoked Wheels (ITESPK)
Handrim 22ITESPK 24ITESPK 25ITESPK 26ITESPK

Corzz'se;ﬁq\é\{;ee' 8881159332 8881159332 8881159332 8881159332
Alun}izﬁr&w hfgg()jized 1043443 1026136 1029493 1026137

"BLACKANG) il E— " o

P'afz‘l’;%‘;‘wd 1043689-NLA 1035612 1043249 1035613

120

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Handrims and Mounting Hardware
Rear Wheels - Handrims

Sun Fusion (FN)

Handrim Style FN1624 FN1625 FN1626
Aluminum Anodized
(ALUMPC) 1114300 1114301-NLA 1114302
Black Anodized
(BLACKANO) 1160753-NLA 1160754-NLA 1160755
Plastic Coated
(A1512) 1168964 1043249 1168965-NLA
Rear Wheels - Handrims
Spinergy Spox (SPIN)
Handrim SPIN24 SPIN25 SPIN26
Material (24" (25" (26"
Aluminum Anodized 1114300 1114301-NLA 1114302
(ALUMPC)
Black Anodized
(BLACKANO) 1160753-NLA 1160754-NLA 1160755
Plastic Coated
(A1512) 1168964 1043249 1168965-NLA
Rear Wheel - Handrim Hardware
Handrim Kit . .
Style Part Number Quantity per Chair
AT1225-8 1026380 2
AT1224-8 1026381 2
AT1225-12 1026382 2
Al1512 1026383 2
ALUMPC and CHDRM 1026384 2
P1512 1026388 2
COM 1065790 2
121

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Handrims - Natural Fit Handrims

Wheel Natural Fit LT Natural Fit LT Natural Fit Natural Fit Mountin
Style Standard Grip Super Grip Standard Grip Super Grip Hardwarge
Y (NFSDLT) (NFSPLT) (NFITSD) (NFITSP)
2482,’;"7 1163239 1163239 1144488 1144488 1145680-NLA
24'(T2E§PK 1163241 1163241 1146264 1146264 1160547
25I('I;§%PK 1163242 1163242 1146265 1146265 1160547
zegg%PK 1163243 1163243 1146266-NLA | 1146266-NLA 1160547
F'El214§')24 1163241 1163241 1146264 1146264 1160547
F’E‘215§,)25 1163242 1163242 1146265 1146265 1160547
F'E‘zlg,?ﬁ 1163243 1163243 1146266-NLA | 1146266-NLA 1160547
55’2'2‘,,?4 1163241 1163241 1146264 1146264 1160547
S(P2"5\f§5 1163242 1163242 1146265 1146265 1160547
SPIN26
(269 1163243 1163243 1146266-NLA | 1146266-NLA 1160547
122

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock
Pull to Lock (WLPULL), Pull to Lock Extended (WLPULLX)

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

Side Frame Shown For
Reference Only

123

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Wheel Locks - Pull to Lock
Pull to Lock (WLPULL), Pull to Lock Extended (WLPULLX)

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1538079 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock - 1 1
Right

1 1538078 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock - 1 1
Left

2 1541957 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock w/ 1 1
Extensions - Right

2 1541956 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Pull to Lock w/ 1 1
Extensions - Left

3 A 1423107 Kit, Hardware, Clamp Brake (Pair) 1 1

4 Screw (M6 x 1 x 35mm) 1 4

5 Mounting Clamp, Wheel Lock 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 4 and 5.

124

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Wheel Locks - Push to Lock
Push to Lock (WLPUSH), Push to Lock Extended (WLPUSHX)

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

Side Frame Shown
For Reference Only

/

125

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Wheel Locks - Push to Lock
Push to Lock (WLPUSH), Push to Lock Extended (WLPUSHX)

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1425634 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock - Left 1 1
1 1425635 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock - Right 1 1
2 1425602 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock, Extended - 1 1
Left
2 1425603 Wheel Lock Assembly, Push to Lock, Extended - 1 1
Right
A 1425642 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Dual Amputee 1 1
- Left
A 1425643 Wheel Lock Assembly w/ Hardware, Dual Amputee 1 1
- Right
3 B 1423107 Kit, Hardware, Clamp Brake (Pair) 1 1
4 Screw (M6 x 1 x 35mm) 1 4
5 Mounting Clamp, Wheel Lock 1 2

NOTE: A - Not shown in illustration.
B - Includes items 4 and 5.

126

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




To Front
of Chair

Frame Bar Shown for
Reference Only

127
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Wheel Locks - Hill Holder Assembly (A1598)

Form No. 11-013



Wheel Locks - Hill Holder Assembly (A1598)

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1039323-NLA | NLA - Hill Holder Assembly w/ Hardware - Right 1 1
3 NLA - Strap, Wheel Lock 1 1
4 NLA - Screw, Button Head Cap (1/4-28 x 7/8") 1 1
5 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-28 x 1-1/4") 1 1
6 NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 1
7 NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 5/32") 1 1
8 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 5
9 NLA - Bracket Assembly, Black - Right 1 1
10 NLA - Link, Stop, Black 1 1
11 NLA - Handle, Wheel Lock, Black - Right 1 1
12 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-28 x 5/8") 1 2
14 Shoe, Wheel Lock 1 1
15 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 7/16 x 5/64") 1 1
16 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 7
17 NLA - Spring, Torsion - Right 1 1
1 1039324-NLA | NLA - Hill Holder Assembly w/ Hardware - Left 1 1
3 NLA - Strap, Wheel Lock 1 1
4 NLA - Screw, Button Head Cap (1/4-28 x 7/8") 1 1
5 NLA - Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-28 x 1-1/4") 1 1
6 NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 1
7 NLA - Spacer (1/4 x 1/2 x 5/32") 1 1
8 Locknut (1/4-28) 1 5
9 NLA - Bracket Assembly, Black - Left 1 1
10 NLA - Link, Stop, Black 1 1
11 NLA - Handle, Wheel Lock, Black - Left 1 1
12 Tip, Plastic, Black 1 1
13 Screw, Socket Button Head (1/4-28 x 5/8") 1 2
14 Shoe, Wheel Lock 1 1
15 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 7/16 x 5/64") 1 1
16 Washer, Nylon (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/32") 1 7
17 NLA - Spring, Torsion - Left 1 1
2 B 1039343 Kit, Clamp Wheel Lock Hardware (Pair) 1 1
18 Clamp, Wheel Lock, Threaded (7/8") 1 2
19 NLA - Clamp, Wheel Lock, Non-Threaded (7/8") 1 2
20 Screw, Allen Head (1/4-20 x 1") 1 4

NOTE: A -Includes items 3 -17.
B - Includes items 18 - 20.

Form No. 11-013

128

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Acrylic Trays

Before
10/17/18

T T T T T T

| Arm Shown For
Reference Only

129

Form No. 11-013 .
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Acrylic Trays

Quantity Per

Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 See Chart #1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - Before 10/17/18 1 1
1 See Chart #1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - After 10/16/18 1 1
2 See Chart #2 Acrylic Tray - Swing Out 1 1
3 L10024 Knob, Tray 1 1

#1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - Before 10/17/18

Chair Width Tray (ACTRY) Part Number
12" Wide 1492757
13" Wide 1492758
14" Wide 1492759
15" Wide 1450921
16" Wide 1450922
17" Wide 1450923
18" Wide 1450924
19" Wide 1450925
20" Wide 1450926

Item includes Tray and Mat.

#1 Acrylic Tray - Standard Trays - After 10/16/18

Chair Width Tray (ACTRY) Part Number
15-16" Wide 1601454
17-18" Wide 1601458
19-20" Wide 1601459

Item includes Tray and Mat.

130

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Acrylic Trays

#2 Acrylic Tray - Swing Out

Models 8 - 9" Wide Chair 10 - 11" Wide Chair | 12 - 13" Wide Chair | 14 - 15" Wide Chair
ACTRSA
ACTLSA 1513253 1513254 1513255 1513256
Item includes Tray, Knob, Support and Screws
131

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Anti-Tippers
(A1580, A1580P)

Used w/ FBH,ABH, and AABH
Series Back Canes
With FRKSI (FSTFI15, FSTF16)

Used w/ FBH,ABH, and AABH
Series Back Canes
Except FRKLI (FSTF14,FSTFI15)
Except FRKSI (FSTFI15,FSTFI16)

-
SCM_033A

A1580P Option

_ _
_ _
_ _
| |
_ 5 2
| < EI
_ 821
_ mm4.,_
_ Y|
@ Rl
<awl
[ mal_
| 3+
_ .wsw_
_ & £
| > 2
_ _
_ _
_ _
|

132
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Anti-Tippers
(A1580, A1580P)

Item
Number | Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package | Assembly

1 A

1147653

1173073

1173027

1173028

1147676

See Chart

Anti-Tip Assembly (Pair)

Tube, Anti Tip Assembly

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

Anti-Tip Assembly, Low Seat to Floor (Pair)
Tube, Anti-Tip Assembly, Low Seat to Floor
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

Anti-Tip Assembly, Super Low Seat to Floor (Pair)
NLA - Tube, Anti-Tip Assembly, Super Low
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

Anti-Tip Assembly w/ Tipping Aid (Pair)
Tube, Anti-Tip Assembly

Tube, Anti-Tip Assembly w/ Tipping Aid
Cap, Foot Support

Screw, Hex Head Cap (M5 x .8 x 45mm)
Wheel, 37.6

Nut, Lock (M5 x .8)

Spring, Torsion with Button Lock

Button, Spring

NLA - Anti-Rattle (1)

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip

Cap Kit, Step Tube

Cap, Tube 25

Anti-Tipper Cross Reference

2

PR RPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRPNRPRRPRPNRRPREPNRRER

1

P NEFPNNNMNMNDNMNDNNDNDEPNDNNMNNMNEDNNNMNNNENMNNNMNNEDNMNNDDN

NOTE:

o0 o>

- Used with FBH, ABH, and AABH Series Back Canes, except Chairs with FRKL1 and FRKS1 Forks.
- Used with FBH, ABH, and AABH Series Back Canes and FRKS1 Forks.
- Used with FBH, ABH, and AABH Series Back Canes and FRKL1 Forks.
- Not shown in illustration, includes Tube Cap (2).

Anti-Tipper Cross Reference

FBH, ABH, and AABH
Series FBH, ABH, and AABH|FBH, ABH, and AABH
Except for FRKL1 Series Series
(RSTF14-15) For FRKS1 For FRKL1
Except for FRKS1 (RSTF15-16) (RSTF14-15)
(RSTF15-16)

A1580P

Anti-Tipper
Part No.

1147653 1173073 1173027

1173028

Form No. 11-013

133

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Anti-Tippers
(A1580, A1580P)

134
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Anti-Tippers, Long (For 19 and 20" FSTF)

(A1580, A1580P)

A1580 Option

AI580P Option

135
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Anti-Tippers, Long (For 19 and 20" FSTF)

(A1580, A1580P)

Quantity Per

Item
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 60108489 Anti-Tip Assembly, Long (Pair) 2 1
Anti-Tip Assembly, Long 1 2
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip 1 2
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip 1 2
2 A 60108492 Anti-Tip Assembly w/ Tipping Aid, Long (Pair) 2 1
Tube, Grey Anti Rattle 1 2
Tube, Anti-Tip w/ Tipping Aid Long 1 2
Cap, Foot Support 1 2
Screw, Hex Head Cap (M5 x .8 x 45mm) 1 2
Wheel, 37.6 1 4
Nut, Lock (M5 x .8) 1 2
Spring, Torsion with Button Lock 1 2
Button, Spring 1 2
NLA - Anti-Rattle (1) 1 2
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip 1 2
NLA - Label, Warning, Anti-Tip 1 2

NOTE: A - Used for 19" and 20" Front Seat To Floor (FSTF) heights only.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

136




Crutch/Cane Carrier (A1569)

Shown for
Reference
Only

Back Cane Shown for
- Reference Only

—

Axle Frame Shown
for Reference Only

.- _
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 0572-02056 Cane Holder Assembly w/ Hardware 1 1
2 Strap, Hook Loop, Cane Holder 1 1
3 Holder, Cane 1 1
4 Clamp, Cane Holder 1 2
5 Spacer, Cane Clamp Holder 1 2
6 Bolt, Hex Head (M6 x 45mm) 1 2
7 NLA - Locknut (M6 x 1) 1 2

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 7.

Form No. 11-013

137

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Headrest and Backbrace

—_

SCM_065A

138
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Headrest and Backbrace

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1192337 Kit, Headrest and Backbrace, Seat (8 - 11", 1" Back 1 1
Canes)
2 Headrest Assembly 1 1
3 Backbrace Assemby, TLSCP 205-280 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1
1 1192338 Kit, Headrest and Backbrace, Seat (8 - 11", 7/8" 1 1
Back Canes)
2 Headrest Assembly 1 1
3 Backbrace Assembly, TLSCP 205-280 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1
1 1192339 Kit, Headrest and Backbrace, Seat (12 - 15", 1" 1 1
Back Canes)
2 Headrest Assembly 1 1
3 Backbrace Assembly, TLSCP 205-280 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1
1 1192340 Kit, Headrest and Backbrace, Seat (12 - 15", 7/8" 1 1
Back Canes)
2 Headrest Assembly 1 1
3 Backbrace Assembly, TLSCP 205-280 1 1
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon 1 1

Headrest and Backbrace - Where Used

Back Type

Part Number

ABH1216PH, ABH1519PH
ABH1620PH, AABH1216

1192337

AABH1519, AABH1620
ABH1216, ABH1519, ABH1620

FBH16, FBH20,
FBH16F, FBH20F

1192338

ABH1216PH, ABH1519PH
ABH1620PH, AABH1216
AABH1519, AABH1620
ABH1216, ABH1519, ABH1620

1192339

FBH16, FBH20,
FBH16F, FBH20F

1192340

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Junior Spoke Protectors

Spokesgrlgtector 20" Wheels 22" Wheels
Al1307M 1492138 1522862
Al1307SP 1513257 1522863
A1307FL 1513258 1522864
140

Form No. 11-013 .
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



One Arm Drive
Urethane (DUHALU, DUHARU), Pneumatic (DUHARP, DUHARL)

Side Frames Shown e
For Reference Only

Solid Tire

Side Frames Shown
For Reference Only

Pneumatic Tire

141
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



One Arm Drive

Urethane (DUHALU, DUHARU), Pneumatic (DUHARP, DUHARL)

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

1

P ~NO O~ WN P ~NO O WN P NO O WDN

O UL WN

7

A

1513269

1513270

1513271

1513272

One Arm Drive Assembly, Pneumatic w/ Hardware
(15-17"W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (15 - 17" W)
Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)

Nut, One Arm Drive

One Arm Drive Assembly, Pneumatic w/ Hardware
(18 - 20" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (18 - 20" W)
Wheel, Active, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Wheel, Passive, Pneumatic, DHR (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)

Nut, One Arm Drive

One Arm Drive Assembly, Solid w/ Hardware (15 -
17" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (15 - 17" W)
Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Wheel, Solid, Passive (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)

Nut, One Arm Drive

One Arm Drive Assembly, Solid w/ Hardware (18 -
20" W)

Shaft, Telescopic, One Arm Drive (18 - 20" W)
Wheel, Solid, Active, DHR (24")

Wheel, Solid, Passive (24")

Bushing, Quick Release

Washer, Serrated (M20.3 x 30mm x 1.5mm)

Nut, One Arm Drive

1

PR R RPRR R PR N PR R RPRR R

PR R R R PR

1

P NNDNPRP PP P NNDNPRFP PP P NDNNDNRFP P

NNDNPFP PP

NOTE: A -Includes items 3 - 7.

Form No. 11-013

142

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Positioning Straps

A1321 A1515 9515 7321 TRRO
Chair Widths Hook an(_j_Lopp Alto S_t_yle. Hook and_ I.‘qu Auto SFY'e . Transport Lap
Seat Positioning | Seat Positioning | Chest Positioning | Chest Positioning
Straps Straps Straps Straps Belt
15-19" W 1147654 1147656 N/A N/A N/A
20" W
22 - 24" W (HD) 1147655 1147657 N/A N/A N/A
11-15"W 1147654 1147656 1004310 1016945-NLA N/A
11-15"W N/A N/A N/A 1016946-NLA N/A
12 - 15" W N/A N/A N/A N/A 1162581
16 - 20" W N/A N/A N/A N/A 1162582

Includes Buckle, Strap and Fasteners.

Form No. 11-013

143

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Push Handles

SCM_060A

144
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Push Handles

Item
Number

Note Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

© O ~NOP~WDNPRP

(=Y
o

oc~N~NodMwBEBoo~vo o s~wNR

N

10

A 1192341

B 1557041

C 1192342

D 1192345

E 1557061

F 1557062

Kit, Handle, Stroller 7/8" Cane
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon

Kit, Push Handles w/ Hardware (7/8" Cane)
Push Bar Assembly

Swivel Coupling

Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (7/8")
Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Screw (M8 x 35 A2K 8.8 DIN931)
Washer (22 x 8.4 x 1.5 ZP NFE25513)
Spring, Torsion with Button Lock
Button, Plug (22mm)

Kit, Handle, Stroller 1" Cane
Instruction Sheet, Service, Myon

Kit, Push Handles w/ Hardware (1" Cane)
Push Bar Assembly

Swivel Coupling

Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (7/8")
Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (1")

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Screw (M8 x 35 A2K 8.8 DIN931)
Washer (22 x 8.4 x 1.5 ZP NFE25513)
Spring, Torsion with Button Lock
Button, Plug (22mm)

Kit, Swivel Coupling w/ Lever

Swivel Coupling

Ring, Push, Reduction Bar (7/8")
Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Screw (M8 x 35 A2K 8.8 DIN931)
Washer (22 x 8.4 x 1.5 ZP NFE25513)
Kit, Push Arm Assembly w/ Hardware
Push Bar Assembly

Spring, Torsion with Button Lock
Button, Plug (22mm)

1

PR RPRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRRPRERRRRER

1

NNNEFEPENNNBENPEPENMNDNNNMNDNNMNNNDNNPEPRPEPNNMNDNNNNBPAENODNNPREPR

NOTE:

mooOw>

- Kit includes 1557041 and Instruction Sheet.
- Kitincludes items 2 - 4, and 6 - 10.
- Kit includes 1192345 and Instruction Sheet.

- Item 5 used with 1192345 only.
- Kit includes items 3, 4, 6, 7, 8.
F - Kit includes items 2, 9, and 10.

Push Handles - Where Used

Back Type

| Part Number

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

145




Push Handles
Push Handles - Where Used

Back Type Part Number
ABH1216PH, ABH1519PH
ABH1620PH, AABH1216
AABH1519, AABH1620 1192341
ABH1216, ABH1519, ABH1620
FBH16, FBH20, 1192342

FBH16F, FBH20F

146
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Accessories - Stabilizer Kit

Side Frames Shown
for Reference Only

Support Insert e

Shown for e

Reference Only ~

e
Jos
-
< Sstonee
\\ Only pd
~
~ ~
~ ~ -
~
uantity Per
Iltem Q y
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 AB 1169697 Kit, Stabilizer w/ Hardware (Pair) 1 1
2 Stabilizer, Fork, Myon Junior 1 2
3 Screw, (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 4
4 Screw, Socket Head, Cap (M6 x 1 x 37mm) 1 2
5 Nut (M6) 1 6
6 Washer (M6 x 12mm x 1.2mm) 1 6

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 - 6.
B - Review Owner's Manual for specific installation instructions before replacing these parts on the chair.

147
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

Form No. 11-013



Standard Spoke Protectors

Wheel

Style 20" Wheels 22" Wheels 24" Wheels 25" Wheels 26" Wheels
20COM 1032146-NLA N/A N/A N/A N/A
22COM

29I TESPK N/A 1032147-NLA N/A N/A N/A
24COM7 N/A N/A 1028442-NLA N/A N/A
24ITESPK
FN1624 N/A N/A 1028441-NLA N/A N/A
25ITESPK
FN1625 N/A N/A N/A 1028443-NLA N/A
SPIN25
26ITESPK
FN1626 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1028443-NLA
SPIN26

Form No. 11-013

148

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com




Stroller Handle (STRHNDL)

Rigidizer Shown For
Reference Only

Back Canes Shown For
L Reference Only

149

Form No. 11-013
To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com



Stroller Handle (STRHNDL)

Item
Number

Note

Part Number

Description

Quantity Per

Package

Assembly

[

O U, WNPEPNOOOOODMWNDN

7

1513242

1513243

Push Handle Assembly w/ Hardware (8 - 11" W)
Bar, Push, Attendant (8 - 11" W)

Bracket, Attaching, Pushbar

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Adapter, Brake Handle, Push Bar

Interface, Push Bar

Cap, Plastic (17 mm)

Push Handle Assembly w/ Hardware (12 - 15" W)
Bar, Push, Attendant (12 - 15" W)

Bracket, Attaching, Pushbar

Lever, Indexable, Push Handle

Adapter, Brake Handle, Push Bar

Interface, Push Bar

Cap, Plastic (17 mm)

1

PR RPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRLRER

1

NNNNNPEPPFPNNMNNMNDNNDDNPRE

NOTE: A -Includes items 2 -7.

Form No. 11-013

To order call toll free 1-800-333-6900, or www.invacare.com

150




Invacare Corporation

Www.invacare.com

One Invacare Way Technical Support
Elyria, Oh USA 800-832-4707
44036-2125 Customer Service
800-333-6900 800-333-6900

Literature Orders
800-333-6900

© 2022 Invacare Corporation. All rights
reserved. Republication, duplication or
modification in whole or in part is prohibited
without prior written permission from
Invacare. Trademarks are identified by ™
and ®. All trademarks are owned by or
licensed to Invacare Corporation or its
subsidiaries unless otherwise noted.
(Revised 04/06/22)

Form No. 11-013



